U.S. Department @@ ustice e

! . . ¢
‘- . Jmmigration & Naturalization Service S
PROCESSING SHEET rienc: A 5 MY (YT
DESCRIPTION _~ SECTION OF LAW
Sex: MALE() MALE ( ) (W316@) () 325
Marital Status : (S) ™ W () 319) () 318
Height : Ft. 5 . /S () 319() () 329
Nationality : /{;/(/[/ é a () 322 () 405
INITIAL INTERVIEW : _MAR 0 1 9% | FINAL ACTION
English: ( Date) 7 () Denial : Date & Initials
Speaks, Reads ( ) Fites ( )~ Understands ( ) () Withdrawal : Date & lnitials
Government : OMTAEET/SH CASAS ( } () Oath Taken centificate Issued: _ : _
REEXAM : ___ - A‘ ACTION or DOCUMENTS REQUIRED
e end ol () See Attached N-14b () Reexamination

DOCUMENTS PRESENTED | () Visa File () Post Audit
ARC. : #V/} g/jﬂj/% & () Other: ___ .

D.0.B. : / g s/ ' ]
pok :_ KPS "scona-LU {2 SOMGNTS
ok :__ 70 3/%L |
CID/CDL: yp.\agzzs7 4 A
Recommendation,: /V" AR OT 1995 / C}r

fnitials <

FINAL_HEARING

DATE

TIME

( );Attorney Waiver Executed, If Attorney Present, List Name: _____
(W3 Months Residence OK () Fingerprints NEG. 40 ¢ Nazi Negative

ﬁay-Time Phone : B Ext
OATH OF AI@GIANQ;: Name Change : ‘
{ ) Modified Oath; Delete Part(s) : (b)(6)
Promise to Bear Arms, () Noacombat Duty OATH. WITH U, S. DISTRICT COURT : 246
1 HEREBY DECLARE, on oath, .That I absolutely and eatirely r and abjure all allegi and fidelity to any forelgn prince, potectate, ctate, or sovereignty of vhour e

which [ have beretofore beea a subject or citizen; That I will support and defead the Constitution aad the laws of the United States of America againat all eoemics, fordgs emec
dom That will bear (e faith and allegiance to tbe same; That 1 will bear arma on behalf of the United States whea required by law; That I will perform poccoubazem:
urvienl.n mwFomof&eUM&mwhamubdﬁydxhw; That I will perform work of pational importance wader civilian direction whea required by che fmex




U.S. Depastment of Justice e .  OMB#1115-0009
lmmlgranon and Naturahzatnon Se‘ o « Application for Naturalization
T g = ry GA ,.3 N - o T |
STAR’I' HERE - Please Type or Print FOR INS USE ONLY
Returnod  Recet
Part 1. Information about you. - / et coeet
ramd  MONTALBAN 'ﬁm Ricardo Middie T ”
US. Malling Address - Careof ) 00
same / Resubmutted
Street Number - g Apl. -
and Name # N/A
City A County
Los Angeles / _.Los Angeles :
State - ZiP Reloc Sent
_ California / Code 90069 / '
Date of Birth ~Country : —————
(monivdayiyea) 11/25/1920 -7 | 9B Mexico / 63 001 R 5| 86/17/94 B3R
Social A ] ‘ i« 4if G
Secuty # (67_18-0231 _|* A-5 204 642 / Reloc Rec'd
Part }/ sis for Eligibility (check one).
S a 1 have been a permanen! resident for at least live (5) years .
1 | have been a permanent resident for at least three (3) years and have been married to a
United Stales Citizen for those three years. 0O Apphicant
c. [0 1am apermanent resident child of United States ciizen parcni(s) . Interviewed
d [ am applymg on the basis of qualifying military service in the Armed Forces of the U.S.
and have attached completed Forms N-426 and G-3258 .
e. [0 Other. {Please specify section of law) At interview

= ——————— ]

Part 3. Additional information about you.

-Batc you became a permanent L-Por admitted with an immmugrant visa or INS Office
resident (month/day/year) / where granted adjustment of status.
2/3/1946 4" Los Angeles, Califofnia
Citizenship . o ’ )
Mexico

-

iflerent than m Pari 1)

Name on alien registration card

[[J request natyralization ceremony at court

N/A
Other names used since you became a permanent resident (including maiden name) i
B ERL
N/A . — )
Sex ale ~ | Height -Marital Stalus: [J S O Dworced
: Female arried “Widowed
5 ] 1 l"
Can you speak, read and write Enghsh ? W -
Absences from the U.S: . TIICT DIRSICTOR
B e
Have you been dbsent from the U.S. since becoming a permanent resident? Cy_&ﬂ!s/ i
if you answered “Yes” , complete lhe following, Begin with your mosl recefil absence. it you
need more room to cxpiam the reason for an absence or to hist more lips, conunue on separate . /a
paper.
Did absence last

Date left U.S. Date returned | 6 months or more? Desunation Reason for lnp_’J 2
3/31/93 |4/14/93] O Yes ® No Mexico/%mY
. . ; — i To Be Completed by
see attachled 0O ves [J NO// Attorney or Representative, if any
. ool oy No ) [ Fill n box 1t G-28 is attached to represent
- L , the apphicant
A DvYes ONo , T:ouc.w
I~ o gy 777/ 7
- | OvYes ONo - ATTY State License #

Continued on back.

Form N-400 (Rev. 07/17/91)N

JUN 20 1994




Part 4. Information ab{'out your residences and employment.

, ' _ L '
A.  List your addresses during the last five (5) years or since you became a permanent residenl, whichever 1s less. Begin with your current address. if you need
more space, continue on separate paper

Dates (monwweaq—
To

Street I\fumber and Name, Cily, State, Coumry and le Code

_—

Los Angeles, CA 90069 e t:;/m_?L PRESENT

D)) _ \-//'/1 4 7 x, N
M /[ - M;. :;' o n

B. Listyour emplaye;s.duﬂng‘lm five (5) years. List your present or most recent employer hrs! If none, wme “None ll you: need more space oontmue
on separale paper. . . ] ot
Employer's Name Emplover's Address Dates Employed (m(mm/dayfvear ) uon/posmon
Street Name and Number - Cily, State and ZIP Code From*~ ;

| =
Self Employed f | /479/{%/5‘7”7 ////'/
Part 5. llntognaﬂﬁ about your marltal hlstory

A. Total number of limes you have been marned 1 . if you are now married, complete the lollowing regardm% mb?and or wu(e:I /

Fam.iy nama | - ) rﬂh:é;{ namo : : : Mld 1al M/
- =

Address i ' '
‘ Los Angeles, CA 90069

Date of birth Country of birth Citizenship

g S U

(monthvdaylyea) | (0)(6) , I/ SA
Social | A# (if applicatte) Immugration stait;s
Security# ) ] (ffnola US. qi}izen)
Naturalization (If applicable) J /

(month/day/year) ' [ _Place _(City, State)

if you have ever previously been M if your current spouse has been previously married, please provide the following on separale paper: Name of prior
spouse, date af marriage, dale i 1dge ended, how marriage ended and immigration status of prior spouse. .

Part 6. lnfﬁrm7ationll'about your children.

- B.  Total Number of Chitdren ' 4 . Complete Ihe tollowing information for each of your children. |f 1he ciild hves with you, state -“with me” in the

address column; otherwise gi\(le city/state/country of child's current residence.  H deceased, write “deceased™ i he address column. . f you need more
space, continue oniseparate paper.

1

r _“Full name of child - { [Date of birth ] Country 6f bt | Cinzenship A - Number r ‘ Add@,______.u
UsSA USA — NY 10022
USA usa _L—" |

| | j “ f [ v (b)(6) / (b)(6) [Sherman Oaks, CA
USA UsA .,LA

~TsA USA ")_‘
*]**\// ) - | \v//’ﬂ‘ Concord, (A/ /
— . LLA 5/

Form N-400 (Fev 0717B0N - - 2 . Continued on next page O * ’ l "oy
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et ’ . ."Conﬁnuédonback O ) ' o«

~Ppart 7. Additional eligibility factors.

-

Please answer each of the following questions. If your answer is "Yes”, explain on a.separate paper.

©oE N

1.
12.

13.
14.

15.

o

Are you now, or have you ever been a member of, or in any way connected or associated with the Communist Party; or ever
knowingly aided or supported the Communist Party directly, or indirectly through another organization, group Or persan, or ever
advocated, taught, believed in, or knowingly supporied or furthered the interests of communism?
Dunng the period March 23, 1933 to May 8, 1945, did ybu serve in, or were you in any way affiliated with, either direclly or
indirectly, any military unit, paramilitary unit, police unit, self-defense unit, vigiante unit, citizen unil of the Nazi party or SS,
govemnment agency or office, extermination camp, concentration camp, pnsoner of war camp, prison, labor camp, detention camp
or transit camp, under the control or affiliated with:

a. The Naz Government of Germany? .

b. Any govemment in any area occupied by, allicd with, or established with the assistance or cooperation of, the Nazi

Govemment of Germany? .

" Have you at any time, anywhere, ever ordered, idciled. assisted, or olherwise participated in the persecution of any person.
because of race, religion, natonal origin, or poliuical opinion? .
Have you ever left the United States 1o avoid being drafted inio iffe(U. {(A ed Forces?
Have you ever failed to comply with Selective Service laws?

If you have registered under the Selective Service e he fdllo ing information:
Selective Service Number: i egistered:_ App, 1945-46
- If you registered betore 1978, also provide the following: Classified as: 3A
Local Board Number: ~__Classification: 3-A

Did you ever apply for exemption from military service because of alienage, conscientious objections or other reasons?

Have you ever deserted from the military,air or naval forces of the United States?

Since becoming a permanent resident , have you ever failed to lile a federal income 1ax return ?

Since becoming a permanent resident , have you filed a lederal income tax return as a nonresident or failed o file a tederal return
because you considered yourself 1o be a nonresident? 0 Yes” ¥ No

Are deportation proceedings pending against you, or have you ever been deponed%g)rdered ed, or have you ever applied
for suspension of deportation? _ ' O Yes o

Have you ever claimed in writing, or in any wa
Have you ever:
a  been a habitual drunkard?
advocated or pracliced polygamy?

o a o o
g2
28
§sd
= &Ff
mQ‘&'
3‘39
@ 57
5‘§§
By d
S p B
5§82
Se 3
3 8 5
-8
ogo
< < <
]
\é\\%

Have you ever:

Were you bom with, or have you acquired in same way, any utle or order of nobility m any foreyn State? 0 Yes//f/;/

a. knowingly committed any crime for which you have not been arrested? O Yes No
b. been amesled, cited, charged, indicted, convicted, fined or imprisuned for breaking or violating any law ur ordinance
" excluding traffic regulations? O Yes No

you answer yes t0 15, in your explanation give. the following informauon lor each incident or occurrence the city, state, and

country, where the offense took-place, the date and nature of the offense, and the outcome or disposition of the case).

Part 8.- AIIegianCe to the U.S.

If your answer to any of the following questions is “NO“, attach a full explanation: )
1. Do you believe in the Constitution and form of government of the U.S.? . B -No
es

2. Are you willing to take the full Oath of Allegiance o the U.S.? (see instructions) O No
3. If the law requires it, are you willing to bear arms on behalf of the U.S.? “No
4. If the law requires it, are you willing to perform noncombatant services in the Armed Forces of the U.S.? = No
.5. If the law requires it, are you willing to perform work of national importance under civiban direcuon? es [ No

Fatm N-400 {Rev 0717/91)N : Continued on back



Part 9. Memberships Emd organizations.

A, List yoqr present. and past mem'bership in or affiliation with every organization, association, fund, foundation, party, club, society, or-similar group n the
United States or in-any other place. Include any military service i this par. )l none, write “nane®. Inchud: g orgamzau'o_n, 'location, dates of
membership and the nature of lhe organization. If addivonal space 15 nueded, use separate pa h

__"NOSOTROS" = To open doors of opportuni 1 show business for Latlns ‘and to
seek dignified or tf‘.ruth'ful port‘Wu the screen. 1970 - I was founjng

President and giver Lifetime~Honorary Membership. 7

| i T /
"S.A.G."(1941) EQULB¥T(1941)  A.F.T.R.A. (1950 aphwo¥if Yy

Part 10. Comfﬂem if you checked block “ C ” in Part 2.

r . -
‘How many of your parents are U.S. citizens? [0 One 0 Both (Gwe the following about one U.S. ciizen parent:) s

|
- Family Given ‘ Middle N
Name Name , Name
Address ‘ i ’
Basis for citizenship: R%ialiénship o you (check ong): [ natural parent O adopiive parent o
0 Binh - % ' :
O Naturalization Cen No. { . [] - parent of child legitimated after birth

It adopted or Iegmmated aner birth, grve date of adopllon or, legitimatior: (momh (fay year) . . "

Does this parent have lega! custody ot you" [J Yes O No. . .
(Attach a copy of relatmg ewdence to establish that you are the chdd of this U.S. cilizen and evidence of this parem S cmzensmp)

Part 11. Slgnatur e. (Read. the information on penalties in the mstructions before completing this section).

| cerlify or, if cutside: the United States, | swear or affirm, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United Stales of America that this ‘application, and the
evidence submitted with it, 1s all true and correct | authorize the release ol any miormation from my records which the lmmigration and Nalturalization Service

needs 10 deiermine eligibihty loy the peneﬁt | am seeking. ) 7
Signature . l ' / ' - Date ~
7(94./7‘" Tlhan_ B 5)t7/¢ ?’t/

Please Note: :‘f you do not complete}"ﬁh’ out this form, or fail 10 submit required documents hsfed in the instructions, you may not be found eligible
for naturalization and this application may be denied. .

‘Part 12. Signature qf person préparing form if other than ébove. (Sign below)

{ declare that | prepared this applic_‘atnon at the request of the above person and 1L is based on all mformation of which | have knowledge.
Print Your Name Date

Signgture .
/7/&%(,{ 000 Sink J{mv Talio FinK 5/ Q‘///??‘/

Fim'Name (/ T\fERSON, | YOAKUM PAPIANO & HATCH , N
and Address 624 South Grand Avenue, 27th Floor.
Los Angeles, California 90017
DO NOT COM:PLETE THE FOLLOWING UNTIL INSTRUCTED TO DO SO AT THE INTERVIEW

1 swear that | know the conlents of this application, and supplemental
that the carrections , numbered 1

;i z
Furm N 100 (v 0747 9 N */ . ' ' , ‘ “U.5. Government Prifting Offce: 1992 — 312-328/61866
. I ) a . O . . } >




. Vy
4 ) O ' ' T (‘ 5 N
ATTACHMENT TO PART 3 .

Absences from the United States:

In addition to my most recent trip to Mexico (3/31/93),
I have been out of the Country several times during my 48 years of
residence in the United States. Due to my work as an actor, I have
travelled to Japan, Egypt, Spain and Italy in order to work on
location. I have also travelled to Vietnam for the U.S.0. 1In
addition, I have made several trips to Mexico to visit my family
and dé charity work. I am unable to provide specific dates for
these trips as I was iséued a new passport in 1993 and I had to
relinquish my old passport at that time. However, none of my trips

out of the United States have ever exceeded six months.




~ '™ :
§ . - .
b“ =~ EMPORTANT ~y~PLEASEMNCTE QEFULLY == IMPGRTANT
. THIS CASE INVOLVES INTEREST ‘OF CENTRAL OFFICE OR
OTHER SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS. . ANY CHANGE IN
STATUS TO BE BROUGHT TO IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE
DISTRICT DIRECTOR.

(Xeep this notice securely.stapled to flap of file)
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Form AR-11 (Revised) . : ' Budget Bureau_No, 43-R038.2.
S c- ’ : Approval 6xpires March 31, 19517

ADDRESS RECORD CARD—ALIEN REGISTRATION
(Thm card ‘may be used for both types of reports mentioned on the, fnce of this cnrd) é 4/ -2

o REGISTRATION No; A\
E / (oon' FROM REGISTRATION m:cmn)’

Name (print or type) Q‘CA@O MOA/ TALARA - Me RING.

N

My last address was
(STREET ADDRESS OR RURAL ROUTE

Los A/ve;ez_cs 2 ,4-/9/\/6€L55 CAL:FOQMP@

: (FOST OFFICE) (COUNTY) e Ao =

My present address'is (print or type) R )
IBEVERLY HiLlS CALLEORNMIA..

(Post oFFIGE) (COUNTY) (smaTE)

I.work for F—ﬁE[ LAN(_,@ AC—TOE

(EMPLOYER'S NAME)

Whose address 1S.D/F'/-’Em:u. Mo-r,o/v ICTURES :rv,)/os N //o,_g Ywoo)

(BTREET ADDRESS)

(POST OFFICE)

Date JAN- A




ALIEN REGISTRATION
ADDRESS REPORTS

The Alien Registration Act,
.1840, requires all resident aliens
to report each change of address
within 6 days.of such change.
Other aliens, for example: Visi-
tors, students, and others not

"] -admitted for permanent resi-

dence in the United ‘States, must
report their address every three
months whether they change
their address or not. A penalty

of fine and imprisonment is pro-

vided by law for failure to make
the required reports. When
-reporting, give both your number
and name.

16—168437-3

'DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, * . -
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE,

19th- AND EAST CAPITOL STREETS NE.,
WASHINGTON 25, D: C

i




Form AR-11 (Revised)
ADDRESS RECORD CARD—ALIEN REGISTRATION
(This card may be used for both types of reports mentioned on the fnce of tlus card‘)'/ é , Q

REGISTRATION No

N (COPY FROM BEGIETBATION BECEIPT)
Na.me (prmt ‘or type) - ? [ C R R DO m ON —BL BRAN - o

My last addresswas

W Los ANSELES — ZpsBA/EéCLE-s C’/)A//:'

(POST OFFICE) —  tenTmamoy Py

My prcsent address is .

BeVERLY [itts — Loy Ama,cabsfm A

(POS FICE) (wUNTY) e
T work for _.. M ETRO 6OL DWYN Mh‘/l_ é -

' (EMPLOYER'S NAME)

Whose address is W RAsHINGTON BLV

(BTREET ADDRESS)

CuLvER C'\‘/ /0$/9 6ELES CF)L/F

(POST OFFIC, OUNTY)
Date June / g 5_3 Slgnatu%w 2(




- ALIEN REGISTRATION
ADDRESS REPORTS

The Alien Registration Act,
1940, requires all resident aliens
to report each change of address
within 5 days of such change.
Other aliens, for example: Visi-
tors, students, and others not
admitted for permanent resi-
dence in the United States, must
report their address every three
months whether they change
their address or not. A penalty
of fine and imprisonment is pro-
vided by law for failure to make

the required reports. When [
reporting, give both your number

and name,

16—16437-1

I ND g Ry o AN N o

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, ' e
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
ALIEN REGISTRATION DIVISION,

Washington 25,D.C.




’ Form AR-11 (Revised) -

ADDRESS RECORD CARD—-ALIEN REGISTRATION

(This card may be used for both types of reporis mentioned on the face of -this card) X :

RO - RLGIS’I‘RATION No.

(COPY FROM REGISTRATION RECEIPP)

My last address was ______

Los Angeles 24,

(POST OFFICE) (COUNTY)

My present address is ____

(BTREET ADDBESS OR RURAL BOUTE)

California

(8TATE)

9)(d)

(STREET ADDRESS OR RURAL ROUTE)

................. Los. Angelea--za; California
Favork for .. DEROS Iﬁwg'gomvgdwggdios (mm |
Whose address is -~--lOZOZ__Waahingtézy;gié; :::ESS) o

Culver City, . Los California

....___----_-_f.

(POST OFFICE)

Date 8-28=50 Bignature

16—16437-1 * GPQ




ALIEN REGISTRATION
ADDRESS REPORTS

The Alien Registration Act,
1940; requires all resident aliens
to report each change of address
within 5 days of such change.
Other aliens, for example: Visi-
tors, students, and others not
admitted for permanent resi-
dence in the United States, must
report their address every three
months whether they change
their address or not. A penalty
of fine and imprisonment is pro-
vided by law for failure to make

" the  required reports. When
reporting, give both your number
and name.

16—16437-1

PLACE
1 CENT
STAMP
HERE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE,
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERV[CI;;’
ALIEN REGISTRATION DIVISION,

PHILADELPHIA,-PA.

Washington-25, p, g,




(0]2' 'd'()//(l/ [4 /

Date of birt/i NOVEMBER 25, 1920

Jex MALE

Nardal status.: MARRIED
6';)///1/(?, ()/l/}/w/e/t /1(111'()//(1/(}7 N

MEXICO

BN D)

NLOTR “L‘i_%,rh\‘lt'l" i'l"-'f“"Zt"Ef‘

8¢ '/VJ//'()//» (()/ holeder

as- M (/(1/ ¢ {)/ //(I/I//‘(IA':(///'()// s

5, /(/ 11 weches

{T 1S PUNISHABLE BY U S. LAW TO COPY.
. PRINT OR PHOTOGRAPH THIS CERTIFICATE,
WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY.

SNS SegistrationNo.
g r('/'{//y' //m( the dese rbleon quen iy lrace, and that the ///qur@éé ((I//:l??/

Srerelor oy a o Cettesy-Qf 1e

Be i1 hnocwn that, purswant to arn (1//4'{ '(1//'0/{//%’(/ with the ./.{//orwcy Seneral

«/-LOS ANGELES, CA

.Olﬁ(' u/( //mwf'y» .f)amcwl/ //mn}?z /)' rm(/ //m/ N

RICARDO MONTALBAN

then. /‘c',w'(é'//y irt the Lntedd (j)(llt'fl‘( mtene
. < Pl . . >

/*c'ymf‘('(/ éy e . Vaturalization ./(1(0.;‘/ 0/

/'r:;é('( 1y compliea with the (9/;&4&

erititteclto be adbnitted to cite

wea cerenmony conducted, {y the

U.S. DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DIST. OF CALIFORNIA

«/°"LOS ANGELES, CA

that sech /)c‘/‘.mﬂ s achnitted as.

21107406

WA AP

A05 204 642

ide /)

(Complete wnd trae sigitarc of holider)

/A} (o reside inlthe. PUneted States when o
the lnited States, and fad id all other
218 {J/. wech naturalization laeos and was
g, seech person tavipg taken the. oath .o/é{/,/gyi(m e

MARCH 1sST,

dizen of the UUnited Jtates of Americe.




U.S. Department of Justice . . OMB No. 1115-0052
Immigration and Naturalization Service Notice of Naturalization Oath Ceremony

AR# 05 204 642

Date _MARCH 1, 1995

RICARDO MERINO MONTALBAN

‘You are hereby notified to appear for a Naturalization Oath Ceremonyon: MARCH 1, 1995

at:

Please report promptly at 2:30 PM.

You must being the following with you:

This letter, WITH ALL OF THE QUESTIONS ON THE OTHER SIDE ANSWERED IN INK OR ON A
TYPEWRITER.

Alien Registration Card.

Reentry Permit, or Refugee Travel Document,

Any Immigration documents you may have.

If the naturalization application is on behalf of your child (children), bring your child (children).

Other :

OX XX

Proper attire should be worn.

If you cannot come to this ceremony, return this notice immediately and state why you cannot appear. In such
case, you will be sent another notice of ceremony at a later date. You must appear at an oath ceremony to
complete the naturalization process.

Form N-445 (Rev. 1/8/92) (SEE OTHER SIDE)




in connection with your appliceﬁon for naturalization, please answer each of the questions by checking “Yes” or
“No”. You should answer these questions the day you are to appear for the citizenship oath ceremony. These

questions refer to actions since the date you were first interviewed on your At_)phcatxon for Naturahzat.m They
. do not refer to anything that happened before that interview.

After you have answered every question, 51gn your name and £ill in the date and place of signing, and provule
your current address.

You must bring this eomplebed questionnaire with you to the oath ceremony, as well as the documents md1cated
on the front, and give them to the Ilmmgratlon employee at the oath ceremony You may be queshoned further on

your answers &t that time. :
AFTER the date. you were first mtervxewed on your Apphcatlon for  ANSWERS
Naturahzhon, Form N-400: -
1. Have you married, or been widowed, separated, or dworced" (If"Yes ‘please brmg
documented proof of marriage, death, separatlon ordivorce.) ~ - 1. [ Yes
Have you traveled outside the United States? . : 2. OYes

Have you knowingly committed any crime or oﬁ'ense for which you have not been
arrested; or have you been arrested, cited, charged, indicted, convicted, fined, or
imprisoned for breaking or violating any law or ordmance, mcludmg traffic

violations? . . 3. {d Yes
4. Have you Jomed any orgamzatlon mcludmg the Communist Party, or become

associated or connected therewith in any way? 4. [ Yes

Have you claimed exemption from military service? 5. [J Yes

. \.
Has there been any change in your willingness to bear arms on behalf of the United
States; to perform non-combatant service in the armed forces of the United States;
to perform work of national importance under cunhan du‘ectlon if the law requires

i? 1 6. [ Yes

7. Have you practiced polygamy; received income from illegal gambling; been a
prostitute, procured anyone for prostitution or been involved in any other unlawful
commercialized vice; eneouraged or helped any alien to enter the United States
illegally; illicitly trafficked in drugs or marihuana; given any false testimony to
-obtain immigration benefits; or been a habitual drunkard? 7. [ Yes

1 certify that eacl of wers shown above were made by me or at my direction, and that they are
true and correct. é; o
i ,0n Wdrﬁ/ / j> f o
' W o LA

_(b)(6) (Full Address and ZIP Code) 57@67

Authority for oolleehon of the mfonnanon requested on Form N-445 is contained in Secuons 101(f), 316, 332, 335 and 336 of the
Immigration and Netionality Act (8 U.S.C. 1101 (), 1427, 1443, 1446 and 1447). Submission of the informaticn is voluntary. The principal
purposes for requesting the information are to enable examiners of the Immigration and Naturalization Service to determine an applicant’s
eligibility for naturalization. The information requested may, as a matter of routine use, be disclosed to naturalization courts and to other
federal, state, local or foreign law enforcement and regulatory agencies, the Department of Defense, including any component thereof, the
Selective Servwe System, the Department of State, the Department of the Treasury, the Department of Transportation, Central Intelligence
Agency, Interpol and individuals and organizations in the processing of any application for naturalization, or during the course of

' investigation to elicit further information required by the Immigration and Naturalization Service to carry out its functions. Information
solicited which indicates a violation or potential viclation 6f law, whether civil, criminal, or regulatory in nature, may be referred, as a routine
use, to the appropriate agency, whether federal, state, local or foreign, charged with the responsibility of investigating, enforeing or
prosecuting such violations. Failure to provide all or any of the requested information may result in a denial of the application for
naturalization. ) .

" ‘Public-Reporting burden for this collection of information is esumawd to average 5 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing
instructions, existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the eollec;lon of
information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, inclading suggestions for
reducing this burden to: U.S. Department of Justice, Immigration and Naturalization Service, (Room 5304), Washington, DC 20536 and to the
‘Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction PI.’OJecL OMB No. 1115-0052,; Washington, DC 20503.

* u.5. W0 1993-342-483/72379
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03/01/85 WED 13:53 FAX 213 884 3751

US DISTRICT CT.

—— = Q@oo1

-~

T0: jﬂ\/\ Mer “ _ 1S (oF

FROM: “A E ! ﬂbﬁt ' U.S. District Court tami=¥iS-
Requestor’s Phone Ext. 399

Name Ei(ﬂ de MOV\_’—Q é&f\. Alien Reg. No. A

Datel‘rme Presently Scheduled v 4 ] A

New Date/Time Requested for Scheduling {1 ‘rS).ﬁa‘. ?O j&A.
J q . B .

a
f
|
I
i
!

CONFIRMED. Special date requested okayed by INS/USDC.

LI omm.

Please sign:

MAR-B1-1995 13:55

3 APPROVED. To be administered by Judge _ ;

CJ  wor aperovep.

E:I ADMINISTRATIVE OATH AUTHORIZ

Please print name: _ﬁﬁéj //%V

Please circle one: —U-S—Prstrictctourt ( or), INS

213 834 3751



United States
District Court

CITIZEN APPLICANT INFORMATION
FOR THE UNITED STA‘I‘ES DISTRICT COURT

PRINT clearly the requested information below.

INSTRUCTIONS:

i. This form is to be completed by each appllcant for

- citizenship on the day of f inal examlnatlon and given to

the INS Examiner.

2. The INS Examiner will check whether the appllcant is a

.~ Grant or Denial; date and sign the form; and, place the

. form in the designated location for pick-up by the
United States District Court..

Name as it appearg_on Alien Registration Ca{d (Green C%
g/@r%  ferame M;‘/jq,ﬁ

L e (First) ~ (Middle) . (Last)

' . ﬁameyou would like

to be on Natur tion | | ' - ’ Y
_Cert-ificat'fe: ?ﬁd’/%} - E Wﬂg /éd% |

YFirst) o (Middle) - (Last)

Allen Registration (Green Card) -Number: A ﬂ 6,32 ﬁ é %
Date of Birth: // / Q{ / M | | |

(Month) (Day) (Year)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

B‘ Grant

Denied

;)ate;gj /./ %

.Q - i . INSC“£xamih@r’s Signature-

N-21 (1/92) ) ’ *U.8.GPO; 1994-580-538/80215



R. NOEL HATCH

NEIL PAPIANO

DENNIS A. PAGE
PATRICK M. MCADAM
ARNOLD D. LARSON
JOHN M. GARRICK
ELSA H. JONES
DOUGLAS C. PEASE
LESLEY MILLER MEHRAN
ANDREW K. DOTY
MELISSA A IMMEL
MARY P. LIGHTFOOT
BARBARA L. BERKOWITZ
MARK A. PEARSON
ZACHARY J. WINNER

H. KELLY SON
FREDERICK B. HAYES

. s . et e A
R : R b
B L
. .
- i .
L Say

IVERSON, YOAKUM, PAPIANO & HATCH

LAWYERS
ONE WILSHIRE BUILDING

624 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

27T FLOOR

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017-3328

{213) 6€624-74494

TELECOPIER:
(213) 629-4563

May 26, 1994

PAUL E. IVERSON
{1907-1975)

FRANK 8. YOAKUM
1906-1991)

FILE NUMBER:

STACEY RICHMAN
AMY J. FINK

United States Department of Justice
Immigration.and Naturalization Service
P.0. Box 97

Los Angeles, CA 90053

Re: N-400 Application, Ricardo Montalban

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the instructions for naturalization
applications, enclosed please find the follow1ng. o T

1) . One completed N-400 appllcatlon for Naturalization
and” attachment thereto;

2). One completed Fingerprint form; =~ = -

3). Three color photos of the applicant, taken less
than 30 days prior to the submission of this
application;

4). One check in the amount of $90.00_made payable to
-the INS for the filing fee of the‘epplication;

5). A copy of applicant’s Resident Alien Card;

6). One stamped, self- addressed envelope.

Please send a receipt for the enclosed fee in the
envelope provided. Thank you for your attention to this matter.
If you have any questions regarding this application please contact
me at the above telephone number and/or address.

Very truly yours,

Amy J. Flnk







- IFEST .
FAMILY NAME //7 ~53 %‘N NAME . W MAN : '
N 6N /2B }/ (CA /e(l) 0 " | SHEET M.
OCCUPATION ﬂ/ C ’/—0 /a E NO. .
*LAST Ab’DRtss IN UNITED STATES ANY 'V OR T NO. AS SHOWN -
STREET ANDRFSS AR wATer - - f STM(} // iN PASSENGER'S PASSPORT
.S 0ﬁ2 oy }
DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH /f-—: -
CITY | COUNTRY
i /9% % ey, & (b)(a)\&'@m
NATIONALITY RE NTRY FERMIT ] .
HMEY r € o ‘ £ uas ot ZK Rv(
DEs'TlN._ATION ABROAD: ' STREET ADDRESS : CITY OR TOWN _ COUNTRY

/

7 A ¥

" REASON FOR GCING ABROAD

KBS/ pETs

DATE AND PORT OF DEPARTURE
FROM . UNITED STATES AND

HoOw LONGj_WILL YOuU REMAI ROAD )
' 0J

NAME OF DEPARTING VESSEL
OR AIRCRAFT

O e e e

»

LAST ENTRY IN UN]TED STATES -

NAME ox-‘ VESSEL QR AIRCRAFT : 5 WL ;o

4 L7557 Ce prcezes | A P
: ms_ﬁs SUCH ENTRY FOR PERMANENT RESIDENCE OR TEMPORARY STAY? ! & iy
St ’ ff . . 3 .
A H i

\.af "REPORT OF DEPARTURE OF ALIEN } ; e §
Form I-424 (Rev, 12-24-52 F d L Db e
U. 8. DEPARTMENT OF)J'USTICE aget Boose § by the Supéffiitandént of D ocumente; .

Inmannmv AND NATURAIIZATION 8ERVICE

GPO

Budget Bureau No. 43-R250. gtk
16—59527-5

Wash1ngton25 D O LUal g

wt 4
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. Los‘Angeles, Ca:lifﬂcrnia |
! September 23, 1954
BLUE CABD CASE .

Ret Ricardo Merino MONTALBAN, A5 204 &lj2, Reentry
Permit case, ‘

- The above named alien, & motion picture actor, applic
for a reentry permit in person at the New Yorﬁ office
of this Service on Sept. 13, 1954, The reentry permi
- was issued at New York under the auvthority of 0,1,
223,12 I, The gpplication wes referred to this offic
for review and filing because the alien resides in
this district, :

The file reveals no reason why the reentry pernmit
'should not have been issued, however, the file does
not reveal any details concerning the subject's
selective service status during World War II.

Mr, Montalban was born in Mexico in 1920, He entered
the U, S, permanentiy in 1939, On Feb. 6, 1942 he
departed from the U, S, with a reentry permit. The
ermit was subsequently extended wntil May 27, 19L3s
- There is no record in the file of the aliens
but he did surrender his alidn registration card and
deﬁja:bed permanently at Burbank airport ‘on Nov, 15,
19k, He reenmtered the U, S, with a L(c) visa in
Pebruary, 1916 and bas resided here sinee that date
with the exception of a short ti#dip in 1951,

It is suggested thit the alien be questioned ﬁ'—'
his return to the U, S, and his draft status duwring
World War II be explained,

W, F. Scott

W, P
4 e

LA




e @@ Hive
OFFICE MEMORANDUM LA UNI’ED STATES GWEBNLMT
70 Columbus Avemue - ComETT
ﬁaﬁx.or}‘:,zx, N Y. o L TC-RP

Dates Sept. 15, 1954

'T0. & DNMstriet D:.rector
Co  los Angeles, Californﬁa'

FROM 1 Sam Bemsen, Act.ing Ghief Travel Gon’crol Sectd.on,
New York, N. Y. _

SUBJECTs POST EXAMINATION OF FORM I-131
There are transmitted here!_’;with,‘ for your ﬁ-.les, Forms I-131
relating to. reentry permits which were issued in accord-

ance with O.I. 223,12 I. Flease conduct post examination
as subject resides in ybu.r} d:.stnct.

| We ;me retaimng‘no re:l.a.ting recordss




1 2 - 3 -4 -5 - 8 8 9 10 11 12 o
N o var ALB. FILE NO. .;hECELVED STATUS SECTION.
CONTROL = - IE(b)Z(f)
~CAED I0S ANGELES, .CAL 5 20} 642
RECEIPT NO. APPLICATION FOR DATE RECEIVED Amogrf:T‘
ALEEN REG $
: CARD _ AR-16 9/2&/ 52 1,00
1600- DATE AND COUNTRY OF BIRTH | DATE & PLACE OF ENTRY IN U, S, A. R. NO. P. 0. MONEY ORDER NO.
) . - h7:888:9h1
TO ouT IN TO ouT IN

FUND TO BE CREDITED

153260

153235

HEARING NOTICE

COMPLETED CASE TO C. O.

T

DOCUMENTS DELIVERED
APPLICANT

153296

153410

ouT

LIN

x [15255)

FORM G-234

1) - .
UNITED STATES DEFARTMENT OF JUSTICE

IMI;/HGRA_TION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

(5-1.45)

REMARKS:




\{J o o ';':11-11:-50_2: -

Application form for du;p]iéaté AR card fwd, Mrs.
Clark today for execution by Ricardo Montalban.
She said she will return it, with money order and
photographs, attention of Mr. Landon,
. U0 . P .
(-i{—2% ; L
R | suh

| - 231
R
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' Forn 16-376(b) Y

Thoem wwmtacome gaas

gt mege

.. - ‘CONTENTS HEREUNDER CENTRAL OFFICE FILE A- 5 204 642  OMi<13-50 BY i1 ™
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livs. Clark at 1M gave me the following information
. regarding RICARDO MOWTALBAN y MERINO ‘
- N | e .

Born: Vexico - 11/25/20'7
Entered the Fnited States ‘on 2/3/h6 at Lockheed

Air Terminal at Buroank.h ‘Had L(c¢) visa #622,
issued by American Consuﬂ, Mexico Clty, on 11/27/&5

i PXS

00T 11185¢ | )




—_

MONTALEAN y Merino, Ricardo

Tages Ly

&

0CT 111950
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13,PPLICATIOIT FOR EXTENSION CF VALIDITY
OF PERMIT TO REE JTER 'THE UNITED STATES

Ty

UNITED MEXICAN STATES ) : ~ RO CRIOE
. . Nf\i ;._).JR
MEXICO, - FEDERAL DISTRICT ) . IMM. & .
' EMBASSY OF TEE uNITED ) S.S. | o7 1% .,2 H

; STATES CF AMERICA

I‘,A the undefsigned, %&4&0 77 G'Vi—a%w

. hereby make application to ke COI IHDSTONHR\ GENERAL OF I':IIGRA=-
TION, WASHII'GTON, D. C., for extension of the validity of ay
pemlt to reenter the Unlted States.

(1) Naume: W}(&yma% ' | o (b)(6)

(2) .-Address in the United Statss

@M%Wﬂ 7

ﬁwh o

(3) Permit No.: /336278
(4) Date of Permit: MQA/[ 2-7Jtﬁg /24/
(5).' Expiration of Pamlt %&u.&,y\,g_@ Z’Z_ﬁ f({Z

. (CFds5ed The bevdes
(6) Date of Departure from United States: aw 6. /?412 f)

(7) - Place of Departure frorW United States: 3!&#‘ ‘Jewk CJ? )] :'7
- (8) ‘Place of,_Arrival Abroad: WLW

By Yl .

(9) Date of irrival Abroaﬁ %:_WMM 26 /f/,!{)_

(10) Slrce uy arxwal abroad I have v1;1tea the f
countries: .

(11) I desire the extension for the fo’lov¢a refe
DUrPOSES :

- _(‘12) My exact foreign address is:
f-,"..,_; (b)(6)

_ Subscrlbed and sworn to before me this __ 22nd

day of _September ", 1942 o
- Yice Consul of the United States ,es of Amei'ica.
Fee $2.00 U.S. paid by 10.00 Pesos.

Service No.8536
Tariff Ho. 24




- P-1314947 April 15, 1942

In re: Ricardo MerinoiMontalban

This record relates to Ricardo Merino Montalban, born in Mexico,
who entered the United States in possession of a nonguota immigration
- visa {4e¢) in 1939, He departed for Mexico to visit his parents during
the summer of 1941, having in his possession réentry permit No. 1336278
issued to him on May 27, 1941. The alien is now requesting an extension
of his reentry permit in order that he may complete motion picture
work in Mexico. . _ -

In view of the foreg01ng IT IS Oﬁéﬁéfn that first extension be
L

granted. upon receipt of permit and fes
Egva C. Desﬁé§%2é‘z’h~’h=’—~}\-

Chief, Reentry Permit Dlvlslon

Approved~ CEV(fY

E. E. Sallsbury

:efb

Octoberlé, 1942
The- alien,'ét present in Lexicb, is re@uesting a further extension

of his: reentry permit in order to contlnue motion picture work that will
help him 1n the United States. ‘ :

In v;ew,of the foreg01ng IT IS'ORDERED' that second ‘extension be

granted.
[ Desmond W
Chief, Reentry Permlt Division

Approved: I/ﬁ’
’ S sfé§2i§izfciﬁ '/1 J/24?é29’
.i / - . Chlef Certlflcatlons Bra ch

7

S
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U. 5. DEFARTMEKT CT JUSTICE

Irmigratior and Naturalization Service P-1314947
Franklls Trust Building
FEcEAEEces Philadelphia, Pa.
April 29, 1942.efd
¥r. Ricardo Montaldkan

b)(6
Mexico, D, F. OO

Dear Sir:

i . In connection with your desire t¢ secure an exbension of time on your
Permit to Reenter the United States, your attention is called to the parsgraph (s)
checked below:

___jl) L written request for extension, sworn to béfore an fmerican Consular
Dfficer, must te filed with the Coummissioner of Immigration and Naturalization,
Nashlngton, D. C., BY THE PERSON TO WHOM THE PEFMIT W4S ISSUED; or, in the case
of a ehild, the reguest must be made and sworn to by the perenvs or guardian in
whose custﬂdy the ¢hild is while ebreoad. Permit should accompany your request
for extension,. :

_.eizggz;(a} 4 fee of three dollars is required for each extension. It must be payable

o the .Commissicner of Irmigraticn and Naturalization, Washington, D. C., and must
be in the form of an iuisrnationel pcstel money order, express money order, or ~
dreft payasble in Zmerican dollars drawn on a bank in the United States. .22.233
send cash.

(3) The fee which ycu submitted with your request will be retainsd by this
Service pending the reccipt of a reply to this communication. '

{(4) Since your request was not filed prior to the expiration of your permit,
an extension cunnot be granted., It is suggested that ycu apply to an smerican
consul abroad for e visa before returning to the United States.

(5) The enclosed chack is returned for endorsement. It should be made payable”
te the Commissicner of Immigration and Naturalization, Washington, D. C.

(6) Your reentry permit must be suhmltted to this office before an eztenvlon
1 bé considered, . i .. .

I “I

(7) Permits are extended for pericdé of six months. ZEach request for an
extension is comsidered upon its merits, '

Very truly yours,

Kl it wy

E. E. Salisb
p.15, Chief, Certifications Bramnch

i
—
L]
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U. S, D.;r:aP‘E\'L 7 oT JlsTIen

Irmmigration and Neitiral ization Service  P-1314947
* Prauklis Trust Bullding ‘
¥ESEXxF53% Philadelphia, Pa.

April 27, 1942,efd

¥r. Ricardo Montaldban
Mexico, D. F. (0)(6)
Dear Sir:

. In comnesction with your des;re to secure an extension of time on your
Permit to Reenter’ the Unlted States, ycur attention is called to tle paragraph (s)
checked below: , .

(l) L written rccucst for extedslon, sworn to béfore en Imerican Consular
Offlcer mist te filed with the Commlss1oner of melgratlon and” Natur¢lléatlon,
Washington, D. C., BY TEX PERSON TO WHOM THE PERMIT W&S ISSUED; or, in the case
of a ¢hild, the request must be made and sworn %o by the p:rents or gusrdian in.
whose cvstody the chlld is Whll ebroad, ~ Permit should accompany your request - .
for extension. S ‘ o s

{2) 4 fee of three dollars is required for each extension. It must be payeble
0 the Commlsvloner of immigration and I Vaiuralizatlon, Washington, D. C., and must
be in the form of an inksrnational postal mowey'order, eXpress money- order, or ~
draft payable in fmerican dollars drewn on & bank in the United Stltes. 23‘523
send caskh.
__b_(s) The fee whiech you submitted with yvour request will bc retalined by this
Service pending the receipt of a reply to this communicetion, '

(4} Since your request was hot filad prior to the expiration of your permit,
an extension cannot be granted., It is suggested that you epply to an fmerican
Consul ubroad for a visa before returning to the United States.

The enclosed chack is returned for eundorsement., It snou¢d be made payable”’
; ﬂommlssloqer of Imnlgratlon and MNaturalization, Washington, D. -C.

Your reentry perm1+ must be qubmltted te thvs OfflC° before an. eAten51on
> con51dered. U B - . : T A

; Oe:mito are extnnded for perlodg of 011 monuhs. ‘Each request for an
extensi on. is cons derod upon its merits.. ) <t

BrrEEETETRhL) . - . : " ' E. Z. Salishy ok

P15, . ©° Chief, Certifications Branch
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APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF VALIDITY

- A
£

OF . PERMIT TO REENTER THE UNITED STATES

%\s‘ ‘b:\
UNITED MEXICAN STATES

o él hr\wu"\ \
MEXICO, FEDERAL DISTRICT |
EMBASSY OF THE UNITED  ( S5+ APR 4= 1849

STATES OF AMERICA {

;l 314 g %7 | WiBLE o 4

‘

I, the undersigned, \ a on alo [CRA
hereby make application to the COMMISSIONER GLNLRAL OF IMMIGRA-
TION, WASHINGTON, D.C., for extension of the validity of ny
Permlt to reenter the United States,

(1) Name: _Rica~do MeovYalbaw

(2) Address in the United States: (b)(6)
New YovK Citu, N.Y.

(3} Permit No,: __[_._3562}78

(4) Date of Permit: Ma‘; A7, /947

(5) Expiration of Permit: Miu; 277% 192

(6) Date of Departure from United Stah"tes: Tehz!!!ylf‘fh 474

(7) Place of Departure from United States: New YovK. M. y.

(8) Place _of Arrival abroad: Mggcfco,‘ll.'-i"?
By TI~ain

(9) Date of Arrival Abroad: TebTquvy ?'H'l, 1 gL H
- [

(10) Since my arrival abroad I have visited the following
countries: «

o

(11) 1 desire the extension €or the following reasons
T purposes:

/OWM‘WMQ
W\MQM Wv%oo —

(12} My exact foreign address is:

, (b)) M
: _ M exico, A.F, /

. /
(Signature} Qifﬁkz-4x)‘>7k0n41521uquu/

Subscri;bed and sworn to before me this

day of _ March y 1942

e Consul of the Unlted ‘ =¥

Fee $2.00 of America,
Service No., 2776

Tariff No. 24
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: \ ' Pluase dlrcct, a suopiemental scarch of
For ‘epprorrizte index. If relating file is in-
dndcs dicated forward to Filcs Ul‘lu fov' complction

of regucst.
or | ) : Awdch index cards covcmm 14._6 SACWN: -
tIndey] above ‘.r,d forwerd to Files Sub-Unit.

or . Attc.ch ._l‘,s indicated below:
! i}.es_ '

Hhen regrestod rocord hos besn located
attach to -cconpanﬂ'xb Basic Filc indiested
on line onc , and return tc Bxamining Sub-Unit,
'Roorn 1010, ‘ :

J b '
\ ‘ QP\”\ STED BY 777"/)0

/Q TF-11 (Revised)
112/12(k5
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Aeeigtant Commissicner -
for Alien Begistration T -
Piiledelphis,.. i e

O DO

holder when -he. aeparted’ permanently from .the V.S,
at Lackhead Air Terminal, Burbank, Californi.a on
11/15/44 via Max. Aviation Co Flane XA-CAG.



PRESIDENCIA MUNICIPAL
TORREON, COAR.

NUM. . Y

- EXPe_ ..l

seccron SEGUNDA,

Bl C. PROF. MANUEL MIJARES V., Presidente Municipal
de Torreém Coah., , o

CERTIFICAH:

que el sefior RICARDO MONTALVAN, es vecino de este Ciudad -

desde el afio de 1934, segin informes proporcionados por la

Beneficencia Espafiola de la Laguna; y por constancias expe

didas por la Comandancia de Policia y Gabinete de Identifi

cacibn y Dactiboscopia, no ha sfdo procesado por delito -
ez, QU€ Derezca pena corporal, uni ha implorado la caridad péd -
= ic blicace ) )

_ A solicitud del interesado se extiende @l presente-
:: para los fines a que haya lugare.

SUFRAGIQ EFECTIVOQ, . YO REELECCION,
Torreén, Coah., a 25 de Noviembre de 1938.-
: . El Presidente Municipal.
- ngcumwn RXTRANIRROE : | )?7@ et

: fiafo NManuel/Nijares Voo

El Of¥cial Mayor\en Funa
etario.

Al contestar este oficio, sirvdse
eitar. NGimero, Expediente.y fecha.




Nomure Gsl ménico (1) Dr, 4lberto Madrid
3scojido mor al i

3misrante pars vrac- (2) Dr.
ticar 31 3x%7:0n,

‘CERTIFIC&DQ MEDICO

autorizado PLr/Bj
Mexico, certifi

v | 4 PAS— ‘-&_Cg g legalmente
nT” profesidn\en’ la Repiblica de
xanipado ]z !

' 1

Cuya firma hé sido suscrita ante mi, y que (el) o (ella)
no adolece de idiotismo, debilidad. mental, imbecilidad,
enagenacidén, epilepsia, ni que esta persona anterior-
mente haya padecido ataques de locura ni que sea de in-
ferioridad psicopétit¢a constitucional, que no adolece de
alcoholismo erdénico, que no ‘tiéne ningin defecto mental
exceptuando - lo anotado en la "OBSERVACIONZS" indicadas
al calce: ’ ' .

Certifico ademis que (el) oewec®®» no:padece de tubercu-
losis en ninguna de sus formas; o de lepra, tracoma, si- -
filis, o plaga; que (él) cuied®EMs no padece de ninguna
otra asquerosa o peligrosa enfermedad contagiosa excep--
tuando lo-anotado en las TOB3.IRVACIONZIS' indicadas al -
calce; C - C

Certifico también que (el) owséeiS®e™ no tiene ningin de-
fecto fisico o mental, ni ninguna clase de enfermedad que
le impide poder ganurse la vidd exceptuando lo anotado en
las "OBSiHVACIONES™ indicadas al calce:

"OBSERVACIONES"™

(Usese el lado inverso pira observaciones adicionales)

Torregh, Coahuila, Mexjco.

a6 1a~izgégpd éggééﬁfgéfﬁ

e

/
/




CERTIZIC 77 07 ISSTT R NE7TONR

~Tnited Mexican Sto tes, ) ,
¥sxico, Federal Dis tvlc , ) © .88:
Embassy of the .+ ) :
United States of :ime rlca. )

I, . Alvin C. Detwiler _ _s Vice Consuls of

“the United-states of knericz at T‘exma, D, ¥., lexigo, .~ =~ T
° - ' ' L

he*eby certify *Hmt the documen llsted below, have,

afterngareful investigation, been Geternined to “he

7

unavailable within the meening of Section 7 (¢) of

© the Tmmigrstion Act of 19Z4: . .

Marriage-ceftificaté.

IN WITNESS WH ”“O“ I have harsunto set mv Lmnd
‘and. the seal of tha Amerlc en uwﬂ(ulLr Scervice 9t
‘Mexico, D. F.,-I"-i}ﬁe::ico, this _27th dﬁa;\;,.f' cfmh&__,
19448 . T
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VluE Jonsul of the TUniv d State
of Américs . . .

{n




B e e - : FoRMA £, 1.

. ’ ( aspgnachrI*"'\mTfDm P POLICI;\ PR
" o DISTRITO FLDEMAL. N
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sEccion, AT {A.i‘..\/-.. N
“mesa. . ANTE IR ENTLS, LR T
. - " NUMERO DE OFIC!O
GOB!ERNO o v ; e ' EXPED!E.N"E I\i r.eo . 1\1/500//6b.850-[4.
DEL I - :
' DISTRITO fEDERAL ‘

. ASUWTO: T

¥L 0% N“RAV BRIGADIZR, Rfjbk JININEZ D_E“&BG Jefe

dellé Pé}icia del Distrito Federal, ¢ E R T TFTICA qug
en el eipediehte arriba'éitédo;'existe 1 hoja de anteceden-
tes dé RICARE@'EG} TAL E‘ME?T*G’ que a 12 letré 5106! | '

"Con el mismo nombre el 15 de diciembre de 19&3, fué

COTE ~ identificado para obtener licencia nusva de 2a.-Con el mismo -
Nb/ : ' nombre el 19 de noviembre- de 19L5, fué 1d°ntif1c@do vara obte-
Q¥‘ ’ ner certificado de sus antecedentes. qSAPO?Tu ‘-
M L.GONZALEZ .

. A sollcltud del intﬁrnsado v para los usos legales
..,uvvuu’.)-\l\mn/tj .
cocccoooooo i $

MEE gf’ éque le convengan, extiendo el presente certif ic ado én la Ciu
R B

-

DJ

ad de México, Distrito” Federul a 103 ve1nt1dos dfas del =--

iy

(mes_de nov1emb“e de mil novuc1enuos cuarenta ¥ cinco,' con --

ooiip?i“ji“ S, ov timbrss de ley debldamente cancelados; hableqdose cubier
to el importe de los derechos seaun bole ta numevo 1513188 de

21 del gctual,
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CULVER~CITY

) CALIFORNIA |

October 17, 1945

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

. L, HENDRICKSON, being first duly sworn, deposes and
says.

"I am employed by Loew's Incornorated as head of the Contract
Department of Metro-Goldm;u-Mayer Stud*os at Culver City,
California.

Mr. Ricardo Montalban is employed by Loew's Incorporated as

a motion picture actor under contract dated September 4, 1945,

The originsl term of this contract commenced October 15, 1945,

and is for oné (1) year at Twelve Hundred and Fifty Dollars

($1250,00) per week, guaranteed for forty (40) weeks, during
_the one year period. There are options for his further ser-

vices as Iollows. . '

1 year = 1500.00 per week, 40 weeks guarantee
"1 ‘year at 1750.00 per week, 40 weeks guasrantee
1 year at $2000.00 per week, 40 weeks guarantee
1 year at $2500.00 per week, 40 weeks guarantee
1 year at $3000.00 per week, 40 weeks guarantee C
1 year at $3500 00 per week, 40 weeks guarantee S

.~

F. L. Hendrickson

o /.' -
Subscrlbed d sworn to before

]n and for the Clunty of Los Angeles State of Cahforma
me /ch My Commissio Expues Sept. 10, 1948

NO AGREEMENT OR ORDER WILL BE BINDING ON THIS CORPORATION UNLESS IN WRITING AND SIGNED 8Y AN QFFICER

w




. Octaber 17, 1945

TD WHOM IT MAI GONGEBH

T have known Mr. B:.cardo Montalban personally for the Past e
. year and believe him to be a fien of good eharacter and hi@.
B repute. ' :

; In "y opinion he is fine.neially capnhle and tmstworthy and
I feel most certain that he will maintain this same high
‘.' standard if granted permission to come to this country.

Mz, montalban is kmown to be ome of the leading male actors =~ - -
'in Mexico with an exceptional degree of artistic~talent and: .
ability, and I have no hesitancy whatsoever in recommending --
'that he be pemitted entrance into the United States.

o .Subseribed and smm ‘bo before .-

: -‘f"me this- a*_—g" dsy of Gctobet, 1945 o
| o AT |
biic i ' \ for e County of Los An of Cnhfnmi‘a -
W80 |n's on !’xpxm ﬁ“' 34‘ ém

B ~ mc/mje
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" October 17, 1945

" TO WHOM IT MAY GONGEBN

I have known Mr. Bicardo Montalban personally for the past
_onie and one-half years and believe him to be a man of good
- - character and high repute. . :

In my opinion he is financie.lly capsble and trustworthy amd. .
- T feel most certain. that he will maintain this same high
- stzndard if granted ‘permission to come te this country.

 Mr. Montalban is lmown to be one of the leading male actors .
in Mexico with an exceptionsl degree of artistic talent smd
ability, and I have no hesitancy whatsoever in recommending
that he be permitted entrance into-the United States.

—

- NOTARY PUBLIC,
B ).H!m fm THE QOUNTY OF L0S A¥GSL32, 37 TE.OF CALIFORE

Iy Oarmrnission Eapiras )‘ww/&' 189+76

‘me/mje




. ° . . . 3 .
' T T igm -
- . e - . o G,
131 - .

Form I- £ Form approved,
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE e ame vy P Budget Burean No. 43-R052.6.
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION Sgevic . . . .. %% e _ R
(Rev. 3-13-58) UL = : ‘ ' 2
P . o FEF ﬁg_i‘ijlﬁi;‘ 00 E_Egg PAID i No. /28~
< e PO R e | iy
show | ALIEN REGISTRATION" S T E T Ve 5 1- 1956
k { N c ’ . 1B
__)u_un | No. ﬁ Qo;/ 6 4[,’2 DAT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO REENTER TIIE UNITED STATES

(Tl.us apphcanon must be typevwritten or pnmed in mk Read carefully and follow instructions on Form [-131A)
TO THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE:

T hereby apply for & permit to reenter the United States, as provided in section 223 of the Immigration and Natlona.hty
Act, and submit the followmg data in support of this apphcatlon
1. (a) Tam an ahen lawfnlly admxtted to the United States for permanent residence.’

(b) Olama treaty metchant, lawfully admitted to the.United States between July 1, 1924, and July 5, 1932, both .

*" dates inclusive, pursuant o section’3. (6) of the Immigration Act of 1924 to carry on trade pursuant to a treaty
of commerce and nawgat:on >

2. PERSONAL DATA

Name. now used | ?i SARDD ,_’;WEQWD e '/Woa/mz-eﬁd

{Given mowmefal SAMIAT A v {Last or family name)
Addd® o Brierey Arers Gar.
. . (Number) treet) (City and State)
.-Placeofb:rthJ'v lENILO ¢, 'Y i e
- . " (City or town) s T o - (pounty district, ‘province, or State) o
AR McxMo L Dwe MOV A5 1900
e ST " (Coumtry) - T M ; A' {(Month) ,mm (Year) :
2 5 Country of Whld‘.l you are now 4 citizen, subject, or national ...... 7. L E X""’ ........ £ ‘: v
g "Personal descri tlon Age .26 ; ; height .3 ft. £ in.; wenght ”f complexlon MeE D, _
; color of hair .4 BROU‘-’"/ ; color of eyes . &QOW ...................... g
- Visible marks o or NoN & U A
P 2 Sex: Male - "Marital Status: Married - [Z/Dworced 0s =
2 - - Ij'emgle:[:] Widowed [7; Single, EI.‘ e »\"‘ o @

msn STATES FOR PERMANENT RESIDENCE OR AS A TREATY MERCHANT

SICRRDS. _MERING MaNTALRAN :5

1. CNF)QO MONTALR S/ .
s maiden -name BIEARDR. MERIND T

--------------------- P £5) o
ALK CAL/[: Lrbﬁé ) MW‘N—-—
5 /gé(é : "--‘--}-. -------- --{-. ........ e l:;_:..: _____ ___ _____ s é"‘“—-&i---: _______ T
;x{e FaN AMEQ(C.@_{{__ e " - S

lm UNITED STATES:

1. R1<HA RS MEQ//VD Mm/mz.emj

.......... -y Do not show any re-

Lt R I AL IATGA

.......... : entry after absence of
A ? 54 ................................... less than 6 months in
le TW ﬁ : = eomentonanenine |- Canada or Mexico.

epartutefromUmtedS es . ZOé AM&CLE‘S CF)(,, >EC A7) /757

lNa.me of. vss:el or airline fPRN ; ?/9 Length of mtended absence /D W SR s
" Countries to be visited ... ) DF\N -

Reasons for gomg abroad wQRl( 1N f‘ MOT/ 0/7/ /D/ LTU/Q{—' PR




IF YOU CHECKED BOX 1 (b), ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS:

(1) %h“e) ...... o continuously maintained the status of a treaty merchant since the date of my admission to the United States.

(2) My present occupation and business activities and name of my employer are as follows ...

(3) Previm.;s)business activities since the date of my admission have been (Describe each business briefly and show period so
en gdge .- R

(4) Upon my return from abroad I intend to—
(O resume my present business activities;
(] engage in a; di!{\erent business, as follows

&\} .....................

Fee of $10 together with two identical unmounted, unretouched, and signed photographs accompany this application.
The Permit to Reenter, if issued, should be forwarded to:
[0 Immigration and Naturalization Office at
[0 My home address.
[0 Other

: / / : > / -
EXECUTE AFFIDAVIT BELOW )(W M%%L

(Signature of applteant)

-

2 Z ! - AFFIDAVIT
STATE 65‘

CouNTY OF }U 2.S /}f//'/tﬁ/,é% }m

The aforesaid applicant swears that'he or she is the person named herein and whose signature appears above, that the
application is made in good faith, and that the contents of the foregoing application are correct and true to the best of his or

her knowledge and belief. Q 4 '
Subscribed and sworn to before me this £ / Sj\ .......... 2 day of {;&Q’Q “ R 195(Q

NOTE.—This application may be sworn to be- : ( ; ____ “( MF et
fore an officer of the Immigration and Naturaliza- (
AT T ‘

g, 8 a

tion Service without payment of notarial fee.

(Official title)

APPLICANT.—DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. (SFAL)

Action by field office:
ﬂffGranted. Permit valid to (date) .......: 1 2"21‘1.5? Nm/
[J Denied. ‘

Date 12-21-56 Signature S X M W L

Gy

Action on appeal: ]
[] Granted. Permit valid to (date) \ -/
[0 Denied.
Date oot e Signature ....ooomerveemien e,
Extensions:
1. To =3 :
2. To k;l,, W“/ _
DELIVERY OF PERMIT: Y/ - é M
Delivery effected (date) . [y >/ e by (signature) @% S
at (place) b4 ~

N~ e
For sale by the Sunerlntendenwfg’ ::h Documents, U. 8,Government Printing Office,

ington 25, D. C.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 195¢—0~381604

i—-—*
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/ IMMIGRA Aﬂb NATURALIZATION SERVI

o Reenter & ’(’Hmteh %tatef | |

A Ai\r £ provisions of seation 93 ot the ’zmmigmt‘m and ”““"“’”
ct. o permi ie fssued ta bearer, ’

- RECARDO MERING! MON’I’M:BM?

an m-pmiaus ly lawfully admitted to the United States,

S i tm;acw s, admiésibb, ag:a nonquota immigrant

. L. ae.a trénty merchant
o Mwmom_mm%rm%
vEont o0 | weey oY T comeewion 4

5111 | aro ;;sz.w
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, THIS PERMIT MUSY BB . ;T"
TURALIZATION SERVICE

‘1‘?mmommmmmwﬁ'mm

O

‘Hm mhwry of ﬂzia pmm;t exgyres
YEAR

'1957é

o % P S I S e A

T COUNTR OF W )
SUBJSCT, Of HATIONAL »

-~ MEXICO

um:z.—-

DAY

%cﬂ - 20 1956
’ %%r;go i3 éﬁ : sx%mo%o 138

UPON THE BXPIRATION OF 178 W
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INFORMATION CONCERNING PERMITS TO REENTER

<, A permit to reentet has no e under the immigration Jaws except to show the persan to whoms issued s returning
from a temporary visit abroad and tetieve him of the necessity of securing 2 visa f5o American Consul before setutning to the
. United States. It does not selieve him from meeting the other tequirements of the immigration laws. Persons who have been
convicted of ar admil having committed a felony or other trime or misdemeanor igvolving moral tuvpitude either before or after
entering the United Siates, other criminal, tmmoral, insane, mentally or physivally defective dliens, hose afflicted with loathspme
or contagions diseased, and others found to be inadmissible under the fmmsgration laws are subject to exsision if attemptidg g0 -
‘reenter) notwithstanding they ‘may be in possession af permils 1o yeenter. '

EFFECT OF ABSENCE FROM UNITED STATES UPON NATURALIZATION BLIGIBILITY

A, permit to reenter docs pot relieve the person to whom issued from mecting the requiteraents of the naturatization laws, Motwithstanding
the possession of a reentry pesmit, absence from the United States by an applicant for naturalization for & continuous period of 1 year or more
during the period for which cohtinuous residence in the United States is required fot admission to citivenship will hreak the continuity of such
residence, except where, prior thereto, the Attorney General has approved an absence in the employment of, of under contract with, the United
States Government of an American institution of vesearch recognized as such by the Attorney General, or in the cmployment of an Afierican firm
or-corporation engaged in whole ot parr in the development of foreign trade and commerce of the United States or a subsidiary, theteof, mige than
20 percent of whase stock is owned by an American er or rogporation, or in the employment of a publlic international ocganization of which the
Uhited States is a member hy trcaty or statute and by which the alien was not employed vntil after beidg luwfully admitted foc perhanent
residence.  In order to gualify for such approval the applicant must have been physically present aod tediding in the United States, afte being
tawfully admitped for pesmanent tesidence, for an unipterrupted period of ar least 1 year. The gianting of such approval does not exendbt the .
applicant froni the reguisement that be'be physically present it the United States for at feast ane-half of the pc:iof of sesidence required for
naturalizafion except 3n the case of thdse persuns who are employed by, or wnder contract with, the Government of the United Btates; those
persons who are authorized to perforun the ministerial or Eriesﬂy functions of a religious denomination baving a bona fide organization within
the United States, and those persops who are enpaged solely by a religious denomipation or by an interdenominational mission organization having
# bona fide organization witgi'n the United States as a missionary, bother, nun or sister.  Such approval showld he applicd for on Rorm N-470
“Application to Presesnvs Residence for Naturalization Yurpuses {under section 316 {b) or 337, Immigsation and Nationality Acty™ avaifable at

- many office of the Immigration'nnd Naturalization Service. : )

Aliens who ate absent in connection with vr for the porpose of petfctmini the ministesial or priestly funclions of a redigious denomination
baving.a bona fide organization in the United States, or who are engaged by such a denomination or an interdenuminational mission organization
baving:a hona fide organization withiu the United States, as a missionsry, brother, nun, ot sister, are also eligible to make such application. Such

iens may acquire the required 1 year of uninterrupted physical presence sfter the absence. .

' EXTENSIONS -
The validity-of a permit may, on good canse shown, be extended for a period of perinds ot txceeding 1 year [rom the original éxpiration dae.
.Application for extension should be made hetween 30 and 60 days prior t the expiration date shown on this permit.

"1 3<EhE application must contain {s) the name of the applicant, and his address in' the United States; (4) when, where, and by what means
_he depasted from the United Statess (c) port of landing and date of aerival abroad; () countries visited in the order visited; (e) reason for
» reguesting exteosion and period for which desired; and {f) applicant’s address abrond; and roust be accompanied by the permit,

2"y Fhe application must be sworn to, If executed in the United States the application may be sworn to belore an officer of the Immigration
dnd Natamlizution Sesvice, without payment of notarial fee; or hefore a nutary public or viher officer authorived to administer oaths for general
purposes; and in such cases, the official seal or centificate of authotity to admimster oaths must be affixed,  If rxecuted outside the United States,
the application mnst be swora to before a Consular Officer of the United States.

" The application must be submitted to the officer in charge of thy district in which the holder resides in the United States by the pesson to
whom the pennit was issued and must be decompanied by a fee of §10, Remittances by persons outside the United States shounld be by inter-
national money order, drawn on Washington, D. C., vr foreign exthange on 2 bank in the United States. Al remittances should be mude pay-
able to the Immigration and Nituralization Service, Department of Justice, Jf extension is refused, the fee will be refunded, The permit, if
extended will be returned 10 thejaddsess given in the application.

If the validity of the permit or extepsion thercto has expired the alien must obtain ah immigration visa from an Amerfton Consul before

embarkisg fuc the United States. .

0. 5, GOVERRMEWS PRINTIHG QrICH  16—B3976~2
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Y . Form approved.
| OF JU! 4 i
{ON SERVICE, . .

Budget Bureeu No, 43-R352.6.

g 8, §a‘
IN FO.B\T%PO REE]

o Lot T BT P o I S R

< .. '] pewritten or printed in ink, in
S -

TER THE UNITED STATES
N e N\

Read carefully and follow instrdctions on Form I-181A)
TO THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE:

ALIEN REGISTRATION l/

.ANO'»A'?"S_-«’?O‘)/ 61712

duplicate.

1 hereby apply for a permit to reenter the United States, as provided in section 223 of the Immigration and Nationality
Act, and submit the following data in support of this application:

1. (2) @/I am an alien lawfully admitted to the United States for permanent residence.
(&) [] 1 am a treaty merchant, lawfully admitted to the United States between July 1, 1924, and July 15, 1932, both
dates inclusive, pursuant to section 3 (6) of the Immigration Act of 1924, to carry on trade pursuant to a treaty
of commerce and navigation.

2. PERSONAL DaTA: ) .~ - s
Name now used ... Kicardo Merino . MonTaLgan
N PN e £\ S PAAIIT o e mann) : {Last or iazmly name) !
(b)(6) . . .
Address ..... I . . BEVEQQX#'LLS,@UF-
. " (Number) . (Street) (City and State) ‘
Place of birth Mexico o b. 7T‘
(City or town) : (County, district, provinee, or State)
MEX 1D _ . Pate . IYOV. 25 »/%?9
(Country) . - . (Month) (Day) (Year)
Country of which you are now a citizen, subject, or national ... M EX/CO renmeneeeen
Personal description: Age B39 height . & ft. L4 in; weight ..£.Z2, _; complexion .. 2224 R ;
color of hair f@x0uwln ; color of eyes.. 8.8 Ows N ; sex [ male, [] female.
Marital status: [('married; [] widowed; [] divorced; [] never married.
Visible distinctive marks ... /MO AN & :

a2t MONTALAN- Megino
Accompanied by .. A20NME.

3. DATA AS TO ARRIVAL IN UNITED STATES FOR PERMANENT RESIDENCE OR AS A TREATY MERCHANT:
Name under which admitted ...R

Port of arrival . =% ANGELES CALK v _
B Date of arrival 2/3/4[4/ ..... . S .
\ Name of steamship or airline .. 72AN. AmeRicad] on AMERICRN) PIBLINES
(b)(6Name and address of person to whom destined ... g
S ‘ BEverey Hives CRLIL (0)(6)
™ Father's full name .NENARS _Mown TALAA N Mother's maiden name K‘U?JQDQMERIND ...........
& Name and address of employer . AR -
' ame and address of nearest relative (give fiame of husband o if married .
.. (b)(6 e VERCY. MHILLS COLIF.
"&g 4. DATA As TO LaST ARRIVAL IN UNITED STATES: . T
o Name under which admitted & (¢ DR DD MeR 1np MOUT&LBQ"/ Do not show any re-
il Port of arrival NE—-N\LQR w _ ‘ entry after absence of
® Date of arrivel . INEC. 4./ ?J:{‘i( ....... —— eereeeeeemae e less than 6 months in
® " Name of steamship or airline AMERLCA AIBUNES Canada or Mexico.
& 5. DATA AS TO DEPARTURE: A ) \/ '
-] Port and date of proposed -depatsure from United States .... A & w oW Mpen gé WL ANA
. Name of vessel or airline . .. Length of intended absence ,? WEEK S
B ~ Countries to be visited ...... ,SPFUM,ES YAT, L TR ,5/, TRRANCE o
| é Reasons for going abroad .. 70.. WQRK. (N A _MOTION [RicToRE
; o: ----------------------------------------------------- <
X




!
o -
IF You cHECKED BOX 1 (b), AN THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS: . : o : .o
(1) Ihave (not) continuously. maintained the status of a treaty merchant since the date of my adrmssxon to thc Umted States.
(2) My present occupanon and business activities and name of my employer are as follows ..........ccoooeeeec. :

(3) Previous busmess activities since the date of my admission have been (De.fcrzbe each business Imeﬂy and :/Jow perzod
5o erzgaged) R e - i,

(4) Upon my retutn from abroad I intend to— -
[] resume my present | business activities;
O engage in a different business, as follows ..

N

o
‘e

Fee of $10 together thh WO 1dent1cal unmounted, un:etouched and-signed photographs accompany this application.
The Permit to Reenter, if issued, should be forwarded to/$e Immigration and Naturalization Office at ..o

EXECUTE AFFIDAVIT-BELOW - - - - - g .')7( 5 Zé gg 7 Z

(ngnatu}e.nf a.nphcant)

" . _AFFIDAVIT _ _
_CALIFORNIA - T
08 ANGELE T l e
COUNTY OF ,
The aforesaid applicant swears that he or she is the person named herein and whose sxgnature appears above, that the

application is made in good faith, and that the contents of the foregomg apphcatlon are correct and true to the best of his
or her knowledge and belief. -

STATE OF

. Subscribed and sworn to before me this .. — "MAR 1 9, 1955 day of : '7 o , 19
NOTE.—This apphcatzon may be sworn to be- L - L
fore an officer of the Immigration and Naturaliza- oo = NI
tion Service without payment of notarial fee. o v /j M
' T o (mmﬂkNT “TNSPECTGR ™
(Seaty . .. . AﬂEeles, Calif

APPLICANT.—DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

Aﬂio%iezﬂcle’ermt valid to (date) /20/57 NO 2151649 - 1:naj W ‘ﬁp_f/?'j/;
/9 ‘Demecyl 3/20/56 | . ‘ .

Date A

Action in Central Office on appeal: s
[] Granted. Permit valid to (date) ........... eteeeeeean e nen
] Denied. o - o

Date . , B eeeeneeeerss SIGOARE ool e et e

Signature ..

Extensions:
1. To .oee.
2. To S—

DELIVERY OF PERMIT: - . : AU, .
Delivery effected (date) eeeeepereeenracc onnn. By (signature)
at (place) o ‘

For sale by the Supaintend.ent of Documents. U 8 Government i
‘Washington 2! e

U. 8. GOVERNMEWY PRINTING OFFICE  16~~B7767-3

e
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF e oL

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVI
(Rev 12-24—5‘2

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO REENTER THE UNITED STATES

_(Thls apphcatnm must be fypewrlttell or prmted in mk I@M Read carefully and follow mstructmns on Form I~131A) |

‘TO THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

- 1 hereby apply for a permit to reenter the United States, as provxded in sectlon 223 of the Imn:ugmtxon and Nauonahty.-
Act, and submxt the followmg data in support of t}us apphcanon

 am 4 treaty, merchant, lawfully adlmt‘ted to the Umted States between July. 1 192& ;md July- 15 1932 botn:

ates inclusive, pursuant to section-3 (6) of the Immxgratmn Act of 1924 to ca.rry on trade pursuant to a treaty” L
f commerce and navigation. \ , v

il

actmtxes smce t.be date of my admxssmn have been (Describe eqch busin 5L y

| & B— PLEEAS DO~ 1\_._@:.}”_" -
PIRe s shroad 1 ;mg UB M HT C A S H F E E

resent b mi
Mno%% ~

WL\/,/JJ )( PGSTAI “EXPRESS; QR 3)55 N MGNH‘ """
AEnitials)(Datk@). ORDER,. . OR. EQU!VALENI IS PREFERRED
2 PERSONAL DaTA: - @ S : iﬁ ;,l— B
Name now used : \CAR ....... ] , v
i (.Elvgn name(s) (Middlen " 3 Wt 0 C(Last or fa.mﬂsnname) . I
Alien registration No A 6 l’/édi .......................................
Address g &&E’Q@’\H..&.Aéﬁ&bf ~
. N (Number) (Stréet) —— (City and State)
Place of birth | : M EX/ .. C f / (b)(6) - .bn »‘“ : _: o ]
S ‘ (CRy or town) L . (County, district, province, or State) = o S ’
VAANC) VR AT — N Date 0L B - :4?'%0.
: (Country) ., Menthy  T(Day) I (Fead) on
Country of which you ate now a citizen, subject, or national -......_. M CX , 0. " T . '
Name and addrece af nearact relative € atre namo nf hu_;band or wzfe zf marned) __!M.!.E._E.. 1. - '
Personal des 1on Age ........ ; height -/ in.; weight .Z. 28, complexmn FA’Q,
" color of hair .. R2leAM N color of eyes .. &El?“)ﬁ/ ........ ; sex E/4 male, [] female. bt

Marital status: @‘ﬁrned D WIdOWEd 1; [ divorced; (7] never married. ‘

Visible distinctive marks. ... /Y0 M= eeeemeeeetmeen e meee ‘
3. DATA AS TO ARRIVAL IN UNITED STATES FOR PERMANENT RESIDENCE OR AS A TREATY MERCH\ANT

Name under which admitted .. L CRARDD

Accompanied by ... /0 N E .
. Port of arrival L= Prvee LL%
Date of arrival L. E8. .3 /44L& .

Name of steamship or airline _.... p (alid GMCQ"'HV FrEL ’YES
Name a.nd address of person to whom destined : C".)/M; ..... SN

Father's full name &N DRD.. MD/VIHL 519M,Mothersmalden fame 2" ¢eHRDA M R NO
‘Name and address of employer \*)Uhﬂm MDQ Ql ‘$ /Qé 5’\/ ‘/" / ‘7“9 2 BY. e /l 4, /V/




v

-’ [ Yo

4.DATA A5 TO Last ED STATES: .
. Name under which admitted , b:) MovThL 379’\" Do not show any re-
E Port of arrival ....£0.%2 én/t‘,) ELER 1 P @ ekl AP [ entry after absence of
X Dateof arrival .. 1R R.LE LTS/ . @ .................. <\"... 0. | less than 6 months in
@  Nameof steamnship or airline .../, N AME Q’C-A N Canada cieer %
£ 5. DATA As TO DEPARTURE: /25
o [é Port and date of proposed departure from United States .. /\/ ew Yol K aiT ‘/ y ? 2
2 53 Name of vessel or aictine .ft. YW1 £ Length of intended absence 5/”%/1’//'}.5 ........
:E = = - Countries to be visited ...-L. 7 A L\/ 4}
i Resprs for o abro B TN A VBT PRI FORE RS A
o B I 7 X A 0 e RO U ST OREP . SO SS
"8 8 Address broad 2. NAT_ WRXBURGER = Mov1E Feobices  Roms , TRy
S &4 o Fee of $10 together with two identical unmounted, unretouched, and wmsigned photographs accompany 7 this application.
& g 2 The Permit to Reenter, if issued, should be forwarded to the Immigration and Naturalization Office at ....oovooocomoeeeeee
e 2 Ead :
Sgs
< SEXECUTE AFFIDAVIT BELOW
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ey X - )
; Tt =™ L 552
COUNTY OF

The aforesaid applicant swears that he or she is the person named henem and whose signature appears above, that the

application is made in good faith, and that the coatents of the foregomg application are correct and true to the best of his
or her knowlédge and belief.

Subscnbed and swom to before me thxs day of ... 8ER.1-3 -t g-rrore , 19

b efNOTE —’1‘17%18 app}lc?lilnori may be ;wom tg --------- » 7 < s
ore an officer of the Immigration an -
uRANT n\sr:;c,ozz

Naturalization Service without payment of

notarialfee. = ==
(SEAL)
APPLICANT.—DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.
. - -“"o~
Action by#eld office: - / { J ¢ /G ¢ Tl / oy .
PREPE E ~ wt -t LA : - ‘ ‘/‘ /
. Granted. Permit valid to (da:e) ..... Y A g / / / 3 / e &

[ Dphied. 4 ‘
Date _»@/ IJ Z ffﬁf ....... . ngnatute AN ‘!oéw—u
Action in Central Office on appeal: et NT NGITCTNE
‘[ Granted. Permit valid to (dare)
[ Denied.

Date e en e ne e eae e ee Signature .

Extensions:
1. To
2. To

DELIVER.YOFPERMIT: » ({"/ (3 ¥
) (Pll);l:\)'ery effected (date) 31(// .......................

N A
For sale by thﬁ/s'uper‘-- dent of D¢ ts, U. S. Government Printing Office
Washington 25, D. C.

Y. 8. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICR 16—487767-1

B



3 Ar-16 . For. Apgaived
R::r'm 2-28-51 . v e Budget | au No. l+3--ROlbO.2

APPLIC’&TION FOR FEW MEN REGISTRATION IECEIPT CARD IN A CHAN(‘ED I\IAME s
. OR I"' LIL‘U OF IL 106 ".{', IFJTILATJD, DES ‘I’“L‘fl‘D OR (WN FOR M AR~ 3 OR AR-103

File No:

To the Distriet Director
Irnrdgration and Naturalization C:ervice

. e -

, The undersif‘ned who regiater d. u.nder the Alien Recistration_z}ct 1940,
- at : , On _.f

2 N . , and whosé a.lie.n -
(City) ) (Ste.té} .7 (date) L.z o
reglstra.tion nurber is - 6 204 642 , hereby applies in aceordance with the

. provisicns of .Part 170, Titld 8, Code- of Il‘e&eral uebulations ’ for:a new a’l:.en
registration receipt cerxd. .

o

My name and address at tims cf registration were Rleardo I!o.llcn'hi'ban

et
>

(2) * My present nape is same ;, il Sy -7 i

(An applicant for & new alien re; glstrotion receipt card in & changed
. . nawe, whosg nane has been changed after registration by ordey of
P court or by marriage, shall attaeh anl'uQr"Qtu clocumunta.ry evidence
... .of such.ghange.to this application.)- - -
2. 1 have also been kmown by the following names (:includc. msiden nane if a
ngpfied woman, professional names, nicknumes, and aliases)
Ricardo Monte-ocecasional nhgime
My parents' names were Lo s
‘ (b)(6) (father) {rother)
I now .live ath , ‘'Los "Angeles. 24, Calif,
The address at wilch L receive LALl 18 Bame . : —
6. T was born on _ Név. 25, 1920 . at Eexic‘oﬁ. ¥ox,

sy
. {date}” ] (City) (Country) (State)

7. I an a citizen or subject of Mexieo '
o - {Country) ~
T S Tan 6 feet 11 inches tall; wmgb 172 pound.s, heve _dk braheir; and
oy brm T evcs L
-t {cotor)
-

9. Since the date of my registration I (have)(l¥mxxEXX) been ebsent {rou the
United States

(a) I first entered the United Siates ot Los Angeles, Callf,, Feb, 3, 1546
(b) T last entered the Urited States at Les !ggolea.Talif.. Aoril 4, 1951‘

; 5t) per RP
; \almn registration recelpt card) . 1o ‘ <
g', 10. (a) (umi rront J.dwmficat ion eard) . ‘becane ge;%%itlg; on ‘or about 4
AR herewith at wnder the following circumstoncess
ldate) .. - waty) (State)

(b} T am in pousecssion of an alien. rvvlstr&t:on rece:.pu card on *"orx AB-3,
AR-103 or T-151 end desire & new receipt card. I will surrcpder Form An-3,
AR-103 or I-151, together with any insad: "rant identification card-in ny
POSEESS mn, before a new receipt ca“d 1s issuzd. In case such rece ipt or
immigrant identification cerd which was lost is recovered, or I ascertain

its whercabouts, I.will peport the L&C‘Lu and will surrerder guch receipt
/ . or irrdgrant ideutification card to the Emisration and Naturalization

A7 Servies ofTlce nearcst my place of resd W

| (Bignature of yplicqu

‘.

[N

Frk FAW 16




N

—

. AR

TR m..:"ﬂEITT"‘ OIT THJ" BEVER IDL OI' TTTIU P!‘ GF MAY BE SWORN TC BIIE*‘ORE
AT IMEIGRITICN LT T'h\ 'UJ.L.-. 2, XI0N OFFICAR VITHOUT 00ST

08 Ang:?es, Za!ifcrnia
COU“-”"Y OF <
TJersnnally aﬂhcared beiore e th° above-numed appl*cg nt on thls, the .
day of SEP 171989 , 19. ', who (affiras, swears) that he or she has

read - the fdfeﬁﬁlng ayplications-eund knows the contents thereof; that the same

. is true:of Lis or her oun luoewledse, except as %o uatters therein stated to be

alleped on information and belief, and that as o thosc duvﬁhrs, ‘he or she
bzlieves then to be true, and that he or she is the persoun whose si;ruturu is
subscribed t¢ the said a;pllcation._ e

Signaturc of Attesief)

(SEAL)
' Title
‘ .
INVESTIGATTIIG OFFICER'S REPORT
Station
Date
I hove investifated this application and I an satis{ied that the

orlginal rerlotration reczipt card deserived her.in has not nor will not be
put to uny inproper us:, and that (1t)( the applicant's nare) hao .
becn "ctnaliy "~ {chanped aiter reqsiotration by (crder
or court) {rarriage)). S .

T recommend that the seid application e gronted. - (Notes If
adverse recomnendation is made,.report should be subnmitted i writing on
separate sheet).

: . e . -~

REVIEVING OFF’ICER"S REPOR@ c4 e .

‘ Date T
I have *ev1ewcd *hls aPPlication and the findings of the irvesti: 3t1ﬁb
officer and I d concur with his yecorpeindation. (lote: If reviewing officer

does not coneur with the reemmendation prnviously nadd, he shall state his
reasons in writing on @ seporate °hAet)

Signature of reviewin

THNIGRANT IVSF™CTOR

S {Title cf reviewing officcr)

officer)
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7=10-51
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
458 So. Spring Street
Los Ange'es 13, California
Ricardo M. Montalban IRGR/R 5 204 642

- Dear Sir or Madam:

The Internal Security Act of 1950 provides that every alien who is required
to register under the Alien Registraticn Act of 1940 and who is residing in the
United States on January 1, 1951, and on January 1 of any succeeding year, shall
report his current address to the Commissioner of Immigration and Naturalization
within 10 days of such dates.

In the case of any alienm under the sge of 14 years, whose registration under
the Alien Registration Act was applied for by a parent or legal guardian, it is
the responsibility of that parent or legal guardian to sulmit the address roport
to the Commissioner of Ymmigration and Naturaliszatios,

Failure to comply with the requirements of the Internal Security Act relating
to 88 notification . conviction, result in a fine or onment

or both,

Your file contains no evidence that you have submitted the alien address re- |
port required by law, Your reply to the questiomnaire below will assist this
Service in determining what further action should be taken in your case,

When you have completed this form, place it in the enclosed envelope and mail
it. It should be mailed within three days from the time you receive this letter,
If you fail to reply to this letter, or to furnish the information required by
paragraph 3 below, your case will be considered as appropriate for further action
as provided by law in the cases of aliens who have failed to comply with the ad-
dress notification requiremants of the Intermal Security Act,

Sincerely,

H. R. LANDON
District Director

1. D I did not mhﬁt the sddress report required by the Internal Security Act
for the following reason:

it was my understanding that this requirement had been complied with

Dby Loew's Incom;ated, MGM Studios,

However, I nov wish to furnish complete information for my case and am therefore
filling in the answers to the questions in paragraph 3 below,




-
' P -«

-2 -

2. T did submit the alien address report required by law, However, if my
file does not contain this report, it is possible that I failed to furmish the
complete and accurate information necessary to relate my report to the file, I
am therefore, filling in complete and accurate answers to the questiops in para-
graph 3 below, .

3.

a, My registration number is 5204642
(See attachment for examples of Alien Registration Number}

b, I entered the United States under the name of
.Ricardo Montalban vy Merino

¢, I registered under the name of
' same ag ahove

d. I am also known by the following names

None
e, I was born in Pico
(Country) ,

f. I was born on November 25, 1920

(Month) (Day) (Year)
g« I am a national of _Mexico

(Country)
h. I entered the United States at Burbank, California
(City) (State)
i,  Date I entered the United States ' Februsry 3, 1946
(Month) (Day) (Year)

j. My complete address is
Zone 24 -
Los Angeles{ Los Angeles, Californie

AWLITOL AMML GRS Vi A\ﬂﬂﬂtE) (?0 st Office) (aomtjr) (gta.teT

(b)(6)
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T am twn mtxousiy Iawlully mlmitted to tho Umted Statu, to remter ﬂw anad
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EFFECT, UNDER IMMIGRATION LAWS, OF PERMIT YO REENTER

o Akmypannthasmeﬁectunde: ation Jaws except 1o show that the person to issued is retueping from 2 temporary visit
abroad and relieve him of the necessity of ga!m from an American Consul before returni  the United States, 1t does not ﬁzeve him
from meeting the other requirements of the immigration laws. Persons who bave hesn convigied of or admif having mmﬁeé @ feloyy or
ether crime or misdemeancy invelving marct turpifude olther befors or affer enfering the Uniled Stotes, oiner eriminals, mmeral, infafic,
mentaily of physically defective tliens, these sPicted with Isetisome or contagions diseases, usd ikors fouad e be inadmissible dnder
ihe immigration juws are wb;cg{v to exziusion i atfempting 4o rzenter, nmﬂ'&smmna they may be in ;::smf, Yo 48 rcenbry yeﬂ’m

EFFECT OF ABSENCE FROM UNITED STATES UPON NATURALIZATION ELIGIBIL!TY

. ‘rlnspetmxtd«mmttehevethepersanmwhommdfmmmeetmgﬂ:erequuememsofﬂwnmdmuonlaws Notmthstandmgtbtpossemun,,
of & reentry permit, sbsence from the United- States by an applicant for natugalization mammmpnwdofomymrozmedmgﬂ\cym&"
for which eontinuous residence in the United States is required fo: admission 1o citizenship will break the continuity of such residence, except where,
prior thereto, the Attorney General has approved sn absence in the employment of, or under comract with, the United -States Gavcmmeatotan
American institotion of research recognized as such by the Attorney Geuemlmmtheanpimofmmﬁmarmzpotmg

whole or in part in the d«welapamm of foreign trade and commerce nf the United States or a subsidiary thereof.  Such approval shonldbcapph for
on Form N-470, “Application for Benefits of Sec. 307 (b} or 308, Nationality Act of 1940, zvailable at any xmmxgtatmn ar aammhzaum
Mzeasabsentmmempwwofamgulady ordrined clergyman or nun arealsodx,gﬂwlewmakesuchapplmtmn - P

PENALTY FOR FALSE STATEMENTS
2

“Whoever knowmgly ma:kes under cath any false statement in an&zpphmuon, aﬂidzvn or oﬂm document chmte:{ by the xmmgtmon Iaws :
ot regulations prescribed theremnder, shall, upon conviction thereof, be fined . npt more thaa smooo or xmpnsongd iar uct mo:e zhan yem, ,
or both.” (S&:Z,Aaofbiayzti 1924, 43 Stat. 153, Sec. 220.) , ” ’

EXTENSIONS

“Fhe validity of a permit may, on cause shown, be extended for & period or perinds not exceedin 6mon?b$esch. .

Appiication tor extension shm&d&wdmade between 30 and 60 days ggxoxtotheapmtmn&m sht%wnmthkmm
spplication must contain (4} the name of the applicant, and his address in the United States; (5) when, where, and bq waatmﬁans he

departed from the United States; (¢} of Janding and of arrival gbroad; (4} coonttiey visited in the o;;de: ms:w& (e} easen for mquemg i

extension und period for whith desired; and (f) applicant’s foreign address bo which permit is to be returned. e

. The application swst be sworn to before a consular officer of the United States, “

The application must be sent to the District Director of Tmmigration and Naturalization who zssuc&thepetmabydwpmmmmmdm it

was issued, accom by a fee of three doflars ($3). Remmﬁmﬂdbebymmmnﬂmmym:,dmmmw D.C,or gnk
“'exthuage on 4 in the United States, payable to the Commissioner of Immigration and Naturalization, Washingtos, D. C. - H exteasmnw refused, /

mef%;;ﬁize:% {'i;};l:petrmt,nfextmdedvg‘ﬁbctgxmcdtogzehgoz}aytad&rmyvmmﬂwappi f b 7
- b it or extension therete has ired, t ien must obtain an anonvzsa mmAme:maConmi e

mﬁaﬂnngfmmcvnmdm pemt e g Y

I , s . ,j,;;,, Emaeammd,

R L

R o  RECT e vy CfDatey . o
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: : mvahdé&et
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means mpotkaﬁeﬁ» v
e e moa'r OF DEPARTURE OF ALIEN
I TPt i WITH REENTRY DERMtr
N mcam HONTALBAN v MERINO

P AR || The vatidity of this permit expires JAHUARY ‘3‘{}?3% §552
we f';/f‘..' Ay ;! , , o PERSONAL DESCRIPTION OF BEARER -
308 ] 17 '
25 A 174 | MEDIUM  |BROWN | BROWM

tsswxo'a'rz‘ T = , ‘ -
) . i " »» . ,‘ " . 45

et B IDENTIFICATION MARKS 3 5 R
¢ 7and

108 mms, caummm HOME

------

~JARUARY 51
. 307% !9 ‘ ?‘o bo detached by representative of transportation company an%

aﬂachad to outbound manifest (Form, 1-434)

NY 16528{}8 | - 4 3,6 GOVERNMENT PRINVING OFFIGE : 19500887205
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‘ . v 1 89 10 1 12
RICARDO MONTALBAN Yy MERINO . ‘ l FILE NO. : REC-EIVED STA-TUS»SECTION\'.
DOCKET T . : ., (b)e). . ‘ '
CONTROL .~ - LOS ANGELES 24, CALIF. A5\' 20[’. 642
CARD : . = o L
RECEIFT NO. . APPLICATION FOR i o D.ATE RECEIVED ‘AM;!UNT
REENTRY PERMIT" - I-131 | 1/29/51 s 3.00
- . 1600- . 1 .+ DATE VAND COUNTRY OF éFhTH ‘ DATE & PLACE OF ENTRY [N u.s. A: R, NO. P. 0. MONEY ORDER_ NO.
23879 | 11/25/20 - umxrco - - - 82497/2759

T0 , ouT N 10 our I
ooy ) ) e . . .

- : : : . ' S S FUND TO BE CREDITED
B} N -

; - 153860
153295

. . . — ‘153296
HEARING NOTICE , « COMPLETED CASETOC. 0. - 1 . DOCUMENTS DELIVERED . . ) 153410

‘ ‘ I . i ' o : APFLICANT . -

'

: i : n A ' -
' FORM G-23¢ - “ REMARKS: E;l g 1 Q. 4 PP
. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT-OF JUSTICE . A JAN 3 0 igsﬂ
. IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE - . * |
o (5-1-45) ~

., .

. A ./! : ,
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Form app

»
o g Q Bud etBumn‘;eg'No 13-Ros.
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TICE PE OR p 7 udg
IMMIGRATION AND NATCRALIZATION SERVICE . M .

(Bev. 12-15-486) . QERV(C{

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO REENTERZTHE UNITED STATES

_“_mn_muppjlﬂmmmand follow the attached instructions, Take or mail this application to the

, W ;D .
on, asfy!nft el g.bmr %gtth%ngmﬁ Immlgratmn and Natnrahzatxon

. Y
%’}V’é Li (F= len resident of the United States, about to depart temporarily therefrom,
-the United States:as;provided for in Section 10 of ‘the Immigration Act of

{self each of which I have signed, and the statutory fee of $3 (see reférence

_MONTALBAN. y MERTNO .

(Last or family name)

3 ' fMi@dle neme)

(to the United States was ....S8Re. 88 above

los Angeles 24, . Las.-Angalgs,_-_-_---‘-Galifg::nj.n ...... -
(City_ or town) unty {State)

Mexice on .g!gmbﬁ::-.Zj,.J&.ZQ .......

¥, District, Province, or State) (Country) (Month) (Day) (Year)

f--Mgzz_tglbanw - | -
Merine ' '

The name of my nearest relative (give name of husband or Wlfe, 1f mamed)

] Ioa.-Angeleg__- hs California. .. ..

(b)(6) .

8. My personal description is as follows: Age 230 -helght D feet ll_ -;inches; welght /. pounds;
complexion __ Moddwm - color of hair .~ Brown. . ; color of eyes ___ 1) + S ; visible
distinctive marks ....Nope . -

9. My occupation is ____Actor . —.irm; 1 am'employed by . Loew!s Incorporated, MGM Studios ..

My plaoe of busmess or employment 1s located at ;QQQZ.-BL KQBIJ;LD@QA_ EIYQ;;_-QU;Y_QI_ Qit_x;-_.c..@l.ig_n

.- (Street and number) .-~ (City.or town)

10. 1 %} been reglsbered under the Alien Reglstratlon Act of 1940 (if so registered) the number of my alien regis-
tration réceipt” ca.rd 18" 52!34642

I have * heretofore applied for a permit to reenter the United States (if previous application filed) my last applica-

. tion for a permit to reenter the United States, numbered -l.31:49.4.7.-, was filed on
12. 1 {%} filed a ‘declaration of intention (if a.declaration of intention filed) my declaration of intention, numbered

11.

492206 .. _, was filed by -_-Dia:bzict.--cnm._nf.-ﬂnitai Si;a.tea--LSauthem Diat.._,of_-Hgy__Iork)

{Name of court)

at oo ... New Iork, - . New York on ._June 25, 1941
SR e -ts O (City or twm)s e (State) : - (Date)
L 13. My last Tecorded arrival in the United States was at ... LOS _Angeles, . ' . California
\;;. (City or town) (State)
nooo . . . .. 4 .
€3 on:February 3, 1946 on'the’ _.Pan American Ar ..
(Month) (Day)  (Year) ‘ ] (Name of vessel or other means of eomveyance)
é' " (Do not show any reentry prior to July 1, 1940, following absence of less than 6 months in Canada or Mexlco)
&7 At the time of my entry my age was ..&3_ years —..3___ months; my maritsl status at that time was _married . ..
fz my occupation was ._.._....._Motion Picture Actor
I was destined ito 1 —ojeciza ;-.,;IOS-ADSQJ-QEL B Califnmia_._.-_.._.._-_---
) ) - YT ETTT O (City'or town) : TUAE TR - T (State)
a : i No.One . .ooosnioe ' e mgn et mm i e e s
2 I was accompanied by R ot SR LA LR (Rgliﬁmhip) S (complete address) T
A, 14. My neafest relative or friend in the country from whlch I ca.me is . Ienaam Mntalhan ... Father . . .
@ (N’ame) . (.Rel‘atmnahip)& -
- L tas A0 ot ».» . h) +
3 e b TOHQQQ;-.QQ&;.,MMQQ My perma.nen’s resxdence b_efore last en‘bermg the Umted
& (Comple'be ‘address) :
O)O) s was oo . o Mexleo Clty, . . U G - -1
Va8 zoxo i i (Cgunty Dmtnct, Pro*m.\'é'e. or- Stahe) (Country)

* £ (City ortown)
(Sheetl) e

T R S Dl
. [OREE {

N




15. I propose to leave the United States from the port of ...____ - New _York, New York on or

about -.E~9hm-16.,-.‘l9~5l._._-- on the ... Pan American Airlines

(Ne.me of vessel or other means of convéyance)

. Eshall be absent for _.,.l montB ___ and shall visit .. an:ll, gentina, .................
" lumber of manths) Mot po-Goldwyn<Mayer de Urnguny‘ “B§f¥icio Cine Metre, Calle
My temporary address abroad will be S8R _Joge y Cuare --;-.HQD@M&QQ;_-IIW My reasons for going

abroad are as follows: _.._I have been invited te attend the Internationsl Film. Fegtiveal,

(Explain in detail)

n_n,zapmmtntim,-,nhich.lis.abeing.J:ald..;,p.-unntendeo,-ﬂrugqqg.__

‘Jl .

16. 1 am not }a witness in, or party to, a criminal case pending in a Federal Court or under investigation.

17. The Permit to Reenter, if issued, should be forwarded to the Ilmmmigration, and’ Naturalization Office.at ...
___-_-.HS__ANGEIE_’S,--GA_I.IEOBNIA ............. (See attached hst of offices to which penmts to reenter are malled )

.......................

(Slgnature of appl

Stare oF . CALIFORNIA ]

COUNTY OF ... IOS_ ANGELES. - i .

The afo}esaid applicant, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is the person named herein and whose signa-
ture appears above; that he or she has read the foregoing applicatton and knows the contents thereof; that the same is true
of his or her own knowledge, except as to matters stated to be alleged upon information and belief, and that as to those

matters he or she believes it to be.true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd . day of . .. Jemuary . o ... 1951
No'rs.-—'gh%s apphcag_lon m:;ytﬁe , . . [ ' ﬁ ..... e ST
sworn to before an officer o e e e o
Immigration and Naturalization N ARY PUBLIC
$hrvice without payment of fee. .. [sEaL] .. ] lﬂ and for the County. ntJ.nsAngeles,Stateoi
d e BN L ‘ jl"r*"'s (Official tit] e);,m,w_. car "0 TQC
—s . ) . - T2t LA Voo, wwn A.d, oyt
P

Place Date m‘ﬂ.@fﬁ&l«.-&ﬁﬂ.\a\ NDED

Personal examination of the-applicant by me this date discloses—fails to disclose—gr

A..:. 113 “ED FOR T CoM-

S . (Signature and title of immigrg.ﬁys éﬁ%mm i

li;ermt No. !- ‘512 1% 06- Tssued . JAHUARY 38, 158%] owme

Défcrice Direcror e

Extended to

(See attached instructions for executing this form)
(Sheet 1) 18—54812-%
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41/93581.6; - e 131494’?

. MJ‘E\PPLICATKON FOR REENTRY PERMIT

U.5. DEPARTMENT.OF JUSTICE .
IMMIGRATION AND . . : ~
NATURALIZATION BERVICE ) . ) S /

i Reviewer

. : :." . . ¥rs) (Mos.)
lw.}’(m[ DoFa . _ _ Date ... lﬁauembﬁr_-zﬁ,--lgzn ........

ONER OF IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION: ,
an slien, hereby makes application for s reentry permit, as provided for in Section 10 of the
submits the following data.in support thereof:

full name) : Ricardo Merino. . Montalbin i
‘ (First) (Middle) (Last)
Name of steamship A]%tomnhw 1

(First, second, or third clms) 5
tates {Port of arrival Laredo, ’T‘p?g g ‘\\\LQ\! \

Date of arrival. February. 4,.1939

.Ricardo. lontal bin
o Montalbin Mother's maiden name ... Ricarda. Mering
8-~ _2 ;T was {Smgle d} S;.nel_e_- My occupation was ..._.Student y

Marrie

Separate application must he submitted for each alien, whether

e date of entry México,. Talis Tarredn,. Cozh,
(Couuntry) (Cityor town)

Name-and complete address of nearest relative or friend at time of entry in country whence came.. _Ly_-ia.the.r, ...........
Jenaro.- k-cni.alban. == TarreAn. (Canh. (b)(G)

Name and address of person to whom destined at time of last entry ...

Los Angelesg, Calif
Personal description as of date of application:

Age ... 20V . Height Efifre’ - ft.gleven . inches. Weight 180 Tba.
Complexion dark Color of hair Browm * Color of eyes ... .Brown
Marks of identification Non e '
By whom accompanied at time of last entry ~B.3,r_-m§z__.br_other.,.-. S— , :.--
Applicant’s present residence in the United States: " ) (,)
‘ (Street and number) : (0)(6) : ‘ ey Ag
(City or town) : New Yorl: 01 ty (State) ]\71_ ¥,
Resided at the above address ._Ifarch 7th. 1941 _ years _until . tode ¥ months.
My temporary address abroad will be(@(._G)__ L . Ton redn Coah,.  Hexico.
_Smgle }Na.me and add.ness of nearest, Ielatxve (gnze name of hushand or wife if marned) . V h?‘q ﬂqh?’* T

: ._:1 o {:_: “ E_:- (o o ; : ’:,A: = M »
My business or ériployment is . Stydenf, .. e
Place of business or employment ' ( )(6)
Name of emﬁloyer : - V/
- Port and date of proposed departure from the United States _---_;_LQ.%&‘;L& ___________ ;%LMV)QWB&..?&-.C.&Q_.\_---_
. . . ort) ~ ate
Name of vessel on which sailing .__auntamohile Length of proposed absenc a0 .days
Countries to be visited ___ Hegico
Reasons for going abroad -.. To_visit my narents
. ) -{State fully)
My last applieation for reentry permit was filed .. B, D) Apphcatlon numiE
) (Date
Will you await permit if not issued in time for proposed sailing? ... Yeg
Money Order No. - , in the sum of three dollars, payable to th¢ b
(Postal or express) .
Naturalization, together with two unmounted, unretouched, and signed photographs g
If you are the holder of a certificate of registry issued under the Act of March 2, 1929, give'\ngy bew‘&%oghﬁc ...... R
\ ““ o .
P 4 Bt (2
mt} declared my intention to’ bécome a citizen (first paper) on -.D.e.c@m%r.---. RS 6 e ie)g ........... .
numbered D s _inthe ... e Court of at e

23- £ gg& ' 7 (Gity or town) . (State)

SRR RSGLIDATED




UET TORY, No E,
STATE OF
- JTTRIT TR 33
COUNTY OF : [P 40 S0 ) L\Ea ZE

B, 7

S8 et

Personally appeared before me the above-named _app

on this, the

day of

\\m‘{ 13 h@?ﬁ

FEs

PR
e el
i=a S 3

RSy
RN T

s;@ S 'L.o‘&‘a\ L

L]

Seal or authority to administer oaths must be affixed or attached hereto.

gration and naturalization officer.)

, and being duly sworn, on oath
. says that the statements made by {}g:} in the foregomg apphcatmn are true to the best of {%‘r} knowledge and belief.

N*ﬁA&jJIUHﬂt*éz,ﬁ¢uwmnilj

Vo s LUSUIITABY LLEPOCTLRE

(Official title)

(Not required when oath executed by immi-

Place

Date

MAY 13 ugggﬁ]

Personal examination of the applicant by me this date m-—faxls to disclose—ground for demal of application.

ANALA L |

(Signature and title of immigration q.{ld naturalization officer)

14 7R

Permit No. i 3. % -l':;--_*._.z_.____ issued

Extended to L1 =2 742462232 6-1'4'-4:;:31 E¥T

=0

.--x‘i-“; G, Ey

gao
5

1:’...,“

SO"'

:~<i

S \ oA s .
JORIRGN 10-13-4762

PERMIT WILL NOT BE MAILED TO APPLICANT.—Permit, if issued, will be mailed to the immigration and nat- -

uralization office designated by you on the line at the right. See list of immigratioyﬂ

‘Alabama:
Mcbhile
Alaska:
gway
Arizona:
Ajo
Douglas
aco .
.Nogales
Phoenix
San Luis
Sasabe
Tucson

_ California:

Andrade
Bakersfield
Calexico
El Centro
Fresno
Los Angeles
Oakland
Sacramento
San Bernardine
San Diego
San Francisco
San Luis Obispo

" San Pedro™ -
San Ysidro
Santa Ana
Tecate

" "'Vontura

Colorado:
Denver

Connecticut :
Heirtford

" District of

- Columbia:
‘Washington
Florida:

- Jacksonville”
Key West
Miami
Pensacola

0. 8. GOVERNMENY PRINTING OFFICE }6;16182

OFFICES TO WHICH PERMITS ARE MAILED
Michigan (Cont’d) New Mexico:

Florida (Cont’d)
Tampa
West Palm

Kansas:
Leavenworth

" Louisiana:

New Orle'a.ns

 Maine:

Arnold Pond

Bangor

Bridgewater
" Calais

Fortt%‘alirﬁeld
Fort Kent
Houlton
Jackman
Limestone
‘Madawaska
Portland
Van Buren
Vaneeboro
Maryland' :
Baltimore

" Massachusetts:

Boston
Gloucester
New Bedford
Michigan:
Algonac

o

Detroit
Flint
Marine City -
Port Huron
Roberts Landing
Sault Ste. Marie
Minnesota:
Baudette
Duluth
International
- Falls
Mineral Center
Minneapolis
Noyes
Pine Creek
Ranier
Richardson’s
Bridge
oseau
St. Paul
Warroad
Mississippi:
ulfport
Missouri:
Kansas City
St. Louis
Montana:
Babb
Gateway
Havre

Scobey
Sweetgrass
Westby
Whitetail
Nebraska:
Omaha
Nevada:
Reno
New Jersey:
.Gloucester City

Columbus

Alexandria Bay
Buffalo
Cape Vincent
Champlain
Chateaugay
Fort Covington
Hogansburg
Malone
Mooers
Morristown
New York
(Barge Office)
Niagara Falls
Nyando
Ogdensburg
Rochester ~
Rooseveltown
Rouses Point
Syracuse
Trout River
‘Waddington

North Carolina:

Wilmington

North Daketa:

émgrose
ar
Dunslg‘gh
Grand Forks
Hannah
Neche
Noonan
Northgate
Pembina
Portal
Sarles
Sherwood
St. John
Walhalla
Westhope

Ghio:
Cincinnati
Cleveland
Toledo X
Youngstown
Oregon:
Astoria
Portland
Pennsylvania:
Erie
Lewisburg
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
‘Wilkes-Barre
Puerto Rico:
San Juan
Rhode Island:
Providence
South Carolina:
Charleston
Texas:
Beaumont
Brownsville
Corpus Christi
Dallas
Del Rio
Eagle Pass
El Paso
~ Fabens
Galveston
Hidalgo
Houston

re
Port Arthur
Presidio

Rio Grande City

Roma
Sabine

San Antonio
Thayer
Victoria

naturalization offices hereunder:

Yermont:

urg
Beecher Falls'
Canaan
Derby Line
East Richford
Franklin

Island Pond
Newpo

North Troy
Norton

Swanton -
‘West Berkshire

Virginia:

Newport News '
2 olk- -
Washington:
Aberdeen
Anacortes
Bellingham
Blaine
Laurier
Lynden
Metaline Falls
Northport
Croville
Port Angeles
Seattle
Spokane
Sumas
Tacoma
‘Walla Walla
Wisconsin:
Milwaukee,
Canada:
Montreal
Quebec
Halifax
St. John’s
Vancouver

Victoria
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ADDRESS REPORT ‘CARD—ALIEN REGISTRATION .
~(This ¢ard may be used for both types of reports mentioned on the face of this card)

Fep REGISTRATION No, 540 4 é‘%’?

(COPY PROM REGISTRATION RECEIPT)

Name (print or type) R'EHR:DQ MUNTHL—BBM (’0(

/
(b)(6) J7
My last address was 2 /

(STREET ADDRESS OR RURAL ROUTE)

7w3wk% 1.7,

$
!
|
|
l
|
|
!
l

My present address is ... (b)(6) , EL

(STREET ADDRESS OR RURAL ROUTE) P

(I’OST QF] ﬂm’ (BTATE)

Date o G_' VH Slgnature § - WGM.

' . Yo—18427 @ro
L




UNITED STATES E}E‘EARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Fa Ix'\\a

' ? pxg IMMIGRATION AISD NATUR"ALIZATION SERVICE 71-(
' NOTICE
TO REGISTERED ALIENS

CHANGE OF ADDRESS REQUIREMENTS

I
= ‘ :
- The Alien Registration Act of 1940 requires every resident

noncitizen to notify, in writing, the Commissioner of Im-
migration and Naturalization, Washington, D. C., of each
change of permanent residence address, within five (5)

days of such change.

In every case where a noncitizen has been registered by

| a parent or guardian, the change of address notification i
- * - . . 1 1 - . ) '




Ep - p— 6204542 CREENTRY o 2

IF BEENTRY INDICATE: /" UNITED"STATES DMRRTMENT OF JUSTICE_

a. ‘Date last departure from U.8.:

'maymx Teb .19 LMi - : - lMMlGRATlON AND NATURAL[ZAT!OQ-SERVIQE‘ 5LCD
(Month) (Day) (Year) 1

b Port o epares - ~/ ALIEN REGISTRATION31 1343
__Laredo, Texas : FOREIGN SERVI

c Reg'strstioq number if previously registered:

EY
-
.

Ricardo s oFFIcE

¥Erin Montalban Herino S L s

(FIEST NAME) (MIDDXE NAMIE) {LAET NAME)

1% My name is;.

% I have also been known by the following names: X none e
(include “aiden name if a married woman, -
professional names, nicknames{ and aliases): ..

2% My address in the United States will be -.c..z_.o.--

(BTREET ADDRESS OR.RURAL ROUTE)

(b)(6) . Los Angeles, Calif.

{CITY) (ETATE)

3.%(a) I was born on _.. ‘ ' . HOV ember 25, 1920

(MONTH) {DAY) (YEAR)

' . - l- 3 ¥ i
" Ji(b) T was bosn.io (o neas) ... Mexico, D. ¥,, Mexico
) bornj - (C“ ] (PROVINCE) {COUNTRY)

4% 1am a citizen orrsubjecf of o Mexic (]

(GOITNmYJ

5.%(a) I am a (check onej: . ~ Y¢(b) My marital status is (obeck one):
Male - X ! Female_._l_-_‘2 Single...X]'! Married. [ ° Widowed...[ ]’ Divorced [ ]*
Yr(c) My raceis (cbeck one): Whlte_-_zll Negro__-D J’apanese.--Ds Clnnese_._l]4 Other

6. v '_I.:_a;n __?-.__ feet __]_'_!Z- mch&s in height, weigh 1 7&unds, have ---_92_?!’!_.11_ ........ hair, and bJ:_‘.QY\IIl__‘ eyes.

7.% ) My first arrival ih'theA United . States ﬁas on Feb 3 ‘ ) ‘ lg 39
N » .. ’ MONTE)} \ (DAY} {YRAR)

8.%(a) 1have lived in the United States a total of -__..____._... abOUt three

o about two months

(PERMANENTLY, OR DURATION OF EXPECTED BTAT)

years.

i\“’ (b} I expect to remain in the United Stﬁtes

?/ (a) My usual (or previous) occupation is movie actor

(b) My present occupation is novie gotor

Producciones Axteca, S. A.

;ﬂc) :My present employer (or registering parent -or guardian) is -

“ " whiose address is Artes 28 - 8, Mexico, D. F.

(STREET ADDRESS) T . " (COUNTEY OB BTATE)

and whose business is movei"piCture iﬂdliStI‘.Y

10. (a) I intend to be engaged in the following activities in the United States: __.__Studying a seript

- for a picture to be filmed in Mexico .

(8) 1 have been, within the past 5 years, engaged in the following activities: .. 218V€ “Deen _an_actor

E——

four four years; the year previous. I was a student -z = g Ao

b
s l 3

g,:'J

AT

All items must be answered by persons I4 years of age or older. For chﬂdren undar 14 years of age, only tl:e items/marked W:thg'ﬁ!.l__—.‘.

a star (3%) must be answered by the parent or g All answers must

-(wasedi\‘lo\vwl ' W 3§()4/é é/’? @/’(Q/é jmﬁ~i_iti_wm»m:ﬂ
Y AT 10~ 7= 44 o




OFFICR
- . badadead USE
11. My military or naval service has been .
(COUNTRY)
From .._..... to
(BRANCH OF BERVICE) {(DATE} (DITE)
have . itivenchi . . contion 25,1940
12,91 T EVENeR applied for first citizenship papers in the U’mted States. Date of application _d UNE £
e . . not recelved abandoned intention
First citizenship papers received _.____. ey = o
(DATE) (NUMBXI) {CITY) (BTATE)
Filed petitioﬁ for naturalization ..___. , -
(DATE) €I (STATE)
13.%1 kave the following specified relatives living in the United States: ‘
Parent(s) ...__11O Husband or wife 220 Children no
(NONE, OR ONE, OR BOTH) . (YES OR NO) (NUMBER)
14. 1._have n0t _- been arrested or indicted for, or convicted of any offense (or offenses). These offenses are:
(HAVE, HAVE NOT) .
Nature of offense Date of arrest Place of arrest Disposition of case
Y
!
; o e e -
e not .
15. Within the past 5 years I hav been affiliated with or active in (a member of, official of, a

GAVE, HAVE NOT) .
worker for) organizations, devoted in whole or in part to influencing or furthering in the United States, the political

activities, public relations, or public policy of any other government.

AFTIDAVIT FOR PERSONS 14 YEARS OF AGE AND OLDER

I have read or have had read tc; me the above statements, and
do hereby swear (or affirm) that these statements are true and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. of,

@\Jm %MM

\!

¢

Subscribed and sworn to (or
affirmed) before me this -_3

_.L_)_E_m.--, 194._L,at the place
ignated by the official seal below.‘

(SIGNATURE OF REGKSTRAFT) (REGISTERING OFFICIAL}
1nnr~ E 'J »nn-\q 21

MAONTS HIANT LHOTH

AFTIDAVIT I-‘OR PARENT OR GUARDIAN QONI¥.! cf the Uritad Stetes of Fmsrica

PRINT NAME, ADDRESS, AND BUSINESS OF
PERSON SIGNING THIS AFFIDAVITIN 8 (¢),

I am the ABOVE.
{PARENT OF. OR GUARDIAN OF OR PERSON RESPONBIBLE FOR)

Subscribed and sworn to (or
‘ (UNDER 14 YEARS OF AGE. OR INSANE) affirmed) before me this . ... day
rimt1 havi mad:1 t(:wt :bove allega;i:ns far hin; (:r l;a)-by I bave . . 194, at the place
read or have ha e same read to me, and do hereby swear . .
’ d ted the official seal at th
(or affirm) that they are true and complete to the best of my degs}:fna by the o seat &t the
krowledge, information, and belief. '

the above-named alien, who is

BIGNATURE OF PARENT OF., OR GUARDIAN OF. OR PERSON BRESPONBIBLE FOR THE ALIEN) (REGISTERING OFTICLAL}

PLANE XA DIK,.

I certify that the within named registrant arrived in the United States on the S. S

LO0RDS3C Alr Torminss

Qc? 1 3 1944 _.at th; port of.,_--__m-ﬁaliﬁem --------- and was inspected by me and dlﬂyi

oatE:

- 2 e .
: IMMIGRATION OFPICER)

admitted.

-




T | Y R Qﬁg’h

ALIEN REGISTRATION FORM

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

¥4
30
o4

1.%r(a) My nameis . ) Ricardo . Merino Montalban
i (FIRST NAME) : (MIDDLE NAME) (LAST NAME)”
L s Hieardd entaian
r(b) I entered the United States under the name: of icardo dontalban >
e, nited S , , 5
%(c) T have also been known by the following names ._.__\ Tone ,)
. (igcludé maiden name if a married woman, - —
. professional names, nicknames, and aliases): .
’ (6) N ‘ . '
2.%(a) Iliveat ... .. o Los _Angelas Los fMvgeles, _ Colif
(STREET ADDRFSS OR RURAL ROUTE) (CI1TY) . ) (COUNTY} . (STATE)
v¢(b) My.post-office address-is .- - ~...Sone o
. e . . (POST OFFICE)  (STATE
3.7c(a) I was bornon ... Novenber 25, 1920
. o (MONTH) DAYy | . (YEAR)
Y¢(b) I was born in (or near) Vexico City Mexicg
A (CITY) °  {PROVINCE) B (COUNTRY) .
’ . L .
4.5% I am a citizen or subject of ..\ S - I“‘533*:1(50
N . (COUNTRY)
5.9%(a) ‘1 am a (check one): - $v(b) My marital status is (check one):
1 2
Male_-_@ Female__. [:] Single___ E Married __ D 2 Widowed... D vaorced-_ - D4
Y(c) My race is (check one): thte__-. N egro-_-D Japanese__-l:] Chm&se--_l:,] Other
6. . Tam --.5__ feet, A1 inchesin height, weigh 160 pounds, have .QL.:-_PI.Q}_"_@_ _____ hair and ... hIovWn .
o COLORY ‘ (COLOR)
7.4¢(a) 1 last arcived in the United States at . harédo, Tex, on .2/ AN —

(PORT OR PLACE OF ENTRY) (MONTH., DAY, AND YEAR)

/5y

0204

! %(B) I came in by _— fubo )

Land

N ¥(c) ¥ came as a (check one): 17'as_sei:1ge1‘.__@1 Crew rnem'ber.._[jj2 : Stowaway--_D& Other

¥(d) I entered the United States as a (check one): Permanent résiv:lent_.__1 Visitor.._DZ_ Stl'.ni‘o.em:._D3
Treaty merchant.--D" Sean:larx...r__l5 Official of a foreign govermmam__.[_‘:]6 Employee of a

‘foreign government oiﬁci‘al.._[:]7 Other

a/

5

Yr(e) I first arrived in the United States on __F ebruary. .. 4, 10329
: {MONTH ) {DAY) (YEAR)
8.¥(a) I have lived in the United States a total of el one. . yr..9.mos years.
ﬁ(b) I expect to remain in the United States Permanently -
. : (PERMA"IENT& QR DURATION OF EXPECTED STAY)
’ <.
9. (a) My usual occupation is student (b) My present occupation is student .
. . . T
¥¢(c) My employer (or registering parent or guardian) is None -
. (NAME)
whose address is : Hong :
(STmT ADDRESS OR RURAL ROUTE) [(Dy »9] {STATE)
. \J
and whose business is ...._. None

/

174

/

All iterms must be answered by persons 14 years of age, or older. For children undet !4 yeazs of age, only the items marked w:th

a star (3¢} must be answered by the parent or guardian. All answers must be G p 16~16415  U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING CFFICE

(‘.

™~
s




10. I am, or have been within the past 5 years, or intend to be engaged in the following activities: OFFICE
In addition to other information, list memberships or activities in clubs, organizations, or societies .. _______ USE
one
. S
11. My military or naval service has been = Q2
Co (COUNTED
From ____.. - é
(BRANCH OF SERVICE) (DATE) to (DATE) )
e . . . . 1T 810
12. %I .-_.]'_]:’_‘_Y::‘_ _________ applied for first citizenship papers in the United States. Date of application lov 10 ] 1940
(HAVE. HAVE NOT) ;
: T . . Adap -
First citizenship papers received ..ot :‘Ir"t ’rec 2LV G R ,
(DATE} (NUMBER) ©1TnH STATE)
- -
Filed petition for naturalization : , s /
(DATE) €It BTATE)
13. YT have the following specified relatives living in the United States:
Parent(s) -.....S0C - Husband or wife 10 Children 10 &
(NONE, OR ONE. OR BOTH) (YES OR NO} (NUMBER) B
14. I hows not been arrested or indicted for, or convicted of any offense (or offenses). These offenses are:
(HAVE, HAVE NOT)
Nature of offense Date of arrest Place of arrest Disposition of case
;
15. Within the past 5 years 1 heve not been affiliated with or active in (a member of, official of, a
(HAVE. HAVE NOT?
worker for) organizations, devoted in whole or in part to
influencing or furthering the political activities, public
relations, or public policy of a foreign government.
. //
e .. \//—/

AFFIDAVIT FOR PERSONS 14 YEARS OF AGE AND -OLDER /
Subscribed and sworn to (or
I have read or have had read to me the above statements, and " affirmed) before me at the place and
do hereby swear (or affirm) that these statements are true and on the date here designated by the
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. official post-office stamp below.
Kreamn ' 4
A (SIGRATURE OF RHGISTRANT) \ (REGISTERING OFF{CIALY

AFFIDAVIT FOR PARENT OR GUARDIAN ONLY

PRINT NAME, ADDRESS, AND BUSINESS OF
PERSON SIGNING THIS AFFIDAVIT N &(c),

Iamthe .__._....oceeoo—. ABOVE.
{PARENT OF. OR GUGARDIAN OF, OR PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR)

. ho i Subscribed and sworn to (or
the above-named alien, who is (UNDER 14 YEARS OF AGE. OR TNBANEI affirmed) before me at the place and
and have made the above allegations for him {or her). I have on the date here designated by the
read or have had the same read to me, and do hereby swear official post-office stamp at the
(or affirm) that they are true and complete to the best of my right.
knowledge, information, and belief.

(SIGNATURE OF PARENT OF, OR GUARDIAN OF. OR PERSON RESPQ.E FOR THE 4 LIEN) (REGISTERING om;féili).' """"

- -~

-
K ] ’ ‘4




.

 PARA GERTIFICADO D ACTAS BEL REGISTRO GIVL DEL-DISTRITO FEDERAL

'VALOR DE ESTA HOJA $ 0.50

4

MEKcCO,D.F

ForMA CG-13

Heho - .
s - sere 38726 C o

PO RN

s

En nnmhre hr la ﬂepuhhra de México, y como

- Juez del Ezia_hn QItml de eate lugar, hago saber

;15

pronade

A

0§ §

a los qup la przzmte uieren, rerttftru ger ciertn

que s 8 mi rargn, aly fu;a_}:*.‘?__f’fi?_z_,-ae PHCLPH-

tru asentads wna Arta del tenar siguiente:

GONZAIO PEDRO.=En 1le Ciudad de México, a las ll once de la mafis=
na. dal dfa 18 dleciocho 'de Junio de 1921 mil novecientos veintiu
no, ante mtf_,, Gerdnimo. Abreu;Pérez, Juez ,de,l,Estado Clvil,, compa«
reciéroh el seﬁor Gei"ar;o.Montalban y su esposa 1la sefioré Ricarda

Merino, de 45 cuarenta y cinco y 40 cuarenta afies, respectivamen_.

fhte, 81 primero de Valladolid, Espaiia , co:nercianue' le_segunda de

Soris, Espafia, viven en la-casa ndmero 47 cuarents y siete de la

calle de Aldems; y presenteron vivo el nifio RICARDO '_(;-QNZLAIL',Q PE-=

DRO MONTALBAN Y MERINO, que nacid en diche case; el dfa 25 velin-
sicinco de Noviembre de 1920 mil novecientos .veinte, s 1as 6.10

seis y diez minutos de lsa tarde, hijo legitimo de los comparecien
tes. El nifio present ado es ‘nieto por lfnea paterna de los fina-
dog Vicente ,M,opt%lban e Isabel Busano; y por le meterns de los -

tembién finados Cesdrio Mei"i,n'o‘y Tomsse Jiménez. Fueron testi~-
gos. 4losl‘seﬁoresr Francisco Troyano y José Gil Navsrro,. meyores. de
eded, solteros; el primero de Menejiber, Jsen, Espafla, comerclan
te, vivé en el Caliejo'n- del Cinco .dé MayS 17 dieeisiete; el se--

_gundo de Morelia, Michoacan, sastre, habitas en la de Tenox‘:itlan

35 treinta y cinco. ILefde esta acta le mtificeron ¥ firmaron.
_égye_gapdo el \oor.npal_"eci ente que conserva su nacionslidad espafio==
1a y qué tlene 15 quince sfios de residir en este Repdblica.=Gu==

| Abreu_ P.-Jenam f\&bnt’albén.-ﬁicarda Mer‘iz'lorde[qf@nt:g}._ga;n:,_-_i‘_r_'an9_137 .

(vuelta) ' ‘
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,oc. §B29e

. ' serie 668
£u nombre de fa ?Remxhhra de Mexico,
Fuez Dol Estudn @inil de eate lugar, hag,n saler V)

a los que la presente vieren, y certificn ser riertn AN

que en el libro wim._ ©52: _ del Registro Cinil
. 146.

que es & mi cargo, a la foje 5P PHCUPH-

tra asentada uns Acta del tenor siguwiente: A

rRA 3
:z:.:m;:m‘;cwn. Al margen: " 449 Cuatrocientos cuarenta y nueve.- NONTALBAN Y

MEXICO, O. F. ‘ T T
i MZRING ‘?ICARDO GONZALQ PEDRO".- Al centro: “ En la ciudad de-
—l< R S CoomEeE T . R,
o l‘ Néxico, a las 11 once de la mafana del afa 15 disz y ocho de-
=2 ‘ s . i
I-HI =| Junio de 1921 mil novecientos va:m iunc ante mi Gerénlmo Aoz'eu
S I Pérez. Juez del Estado Civil, comparecieron el sefior Genaro --
| — ) 2 ittt My ——
—
E ( Hontalbian y su esposa la seiiera Picarda lerino, de 45 cuaren--
(2] -
= ta ¥ cinco y 4\) cuarenta afios fasnectlvatentc, el pT‘l_%I‘O de--
oied 1 valladolig usvana com.-.rc1ante ia segunda de Soria uspana
. 1 ’ ’ ’ =
] _ ' viven sn la casa nimero 47 cuaranta y siate de 1a c¢alle de Al-
— o .,/”: 1 JESS
e \Ax\ daia ¥y Dreaentaron vivo al nifio 2ICABDO GONZALQ PEDRO LONTAL--
fe) i R
(— ‘
o= : 3 BAN Y E‘?INO, que nacid en dicha casa el dia 25 velhtlc‘nco de
| ' i [
oS 0 . . . I ‘
— 0 | noviegbre de 1920 mil novecientos veinte a las 6. 10 seis y --
@ I I ] - N ) m e —
o= g - diez minutos de 1la tards hijo lezgitime de los comiparscientes.=
htd g} L E1l nifio presentado es nieto por linea paterna de los Yinados =
(] 8 - Vicente Miontalban e Isabel Busano, y por la materna de los tam
'c_; % : bién finados Cesario Kerino y Tomasa Jiménez. Fuercn testigos-
= '
J |
en <« los benoras Francisco Troyano y José Gil havarro, mayores de de =
=L > , -
= edad, soltercs, el nrimerc de lLenejibar, Jaen, bgpahsa, comsr--
= i ’ e . . .
= ciante, vive en el callejdén del Cinco de Mayo 17 diez y siete,-
[ ' T oo e
a: el segundo de Korelia. Hichoachn, sastre, habita en la de Tenox.
; : 1y be iE
- titldn 35 treint.a_ji cinco. Leida esta acta .la r'a'c.ificaron V==
T ewaecm
et firmaron. Agre *ando el comparscizsnte cue conserva su nacmnah
o : &7 =ht Tva su_
Bl )
[ = dad espafiola y que tiene 15 quince afios de restdlr criAesta -
-
o= Republlca.- G. Abreu F.- Jenaro Lom,alban.—Rr'ar‘da lierino de-
B L ontalban.- Francisco Troyszno.- José Gil Navarro.- Bubrlcas" -
_wonta-ban.- °0_troy3no.- voss wil havarib.- o .
~ s copia fiel de su original que explido en la ciudad de ldxiew

l
-
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a, a2’ los_veintiskis dfas del 'mes de noviembre de mil nove---

\

e . N L e . IR ~ o , .
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;}'ou must ALSOBRIN G with you what is noted below:
If applying for N ATURALIZATION AS THE SPOUSE of a Umted States Citizen;
" e You marriage certificate.

' @ Proof of death or diverce for each prior marriage of yourself or spouse.
. @ Your spouse’s birth or naturalization certificate or certificate of citizenship.

If applying for Naturalization on behalf of your child (chlldren)
e The child{children) for whom you filed application for naturalization.
é Birth certificate(s) for the child (children).
e Adoption decree(s), and English translation(s) if in & foreign language
¢ Your United States birth certificate or certificate of naturalization or citizenship.
e Your marriage certificate.

A ) ‘
:IfaP.P y Your discharge certificate, or form DD 214.

Please keep this appomtment

- even ifyou do not have all the items noted above oron the front.

ot

ing for NATURALIZATION as a member of the United States ARMED FORCES;

'I‘he proceedmg wxll take about

" two hours. If for any reason you
| -cannot keep this appointment,

return this letter immediately with
you explanation and a request for a

new appointment; otherwi o._.

further action will be taken or*your

application.

A 1f 'you are ap;ilying fof'éitiiehship
for yourself you will be tested on -

your knowledge of the government
and history of the United States.
You will also be testéd on reading,
writing, and speaking Enghsh
unless you have been living in the

United States for a total of at least

20 years as a lawful permanent
resident and are over 50 yearsold, or
have been living in the United
States for a total of 15 years as a

lawful permanent resident ‘are '

over 55 years old, or unless are

" physically unable to read, write, or

speak English. X

-




: R - .

v Lo . .
. . -

U.S. Department ofJustlce | ' \ : A : - e
Immigration and Naturalization Service o T Notice of Naturalization Interview :

Naturalization and Citizenship Branch- e s
.- < . _ . - Fileor A # Date
Gl GORTH LOS ANGELES STREGRT ‘ '
iy 5 ALGELDSe CA  900IZ i]"‘_"'”,"""v’,"",'f""'."‘ " & > 299 LT ) 2/1&/1995
| . EXAMLNUR D2 LOSPiLGR T '

You are hereby notified to appear for an interview on your (your
child’s) application for naturalization at the DATE TIME and

‘~.PLACE, shown below.

Date  37uls199% | —
S - 0] RICARDD MONTALBAN 5

Time 1i1s pw o | 1 ‘ I
A . , ‘ - |- LOS ANGELES. - CA 9009
er¥?f'3ﬂo NORTH LOS ANGELES STRE "’f,b o) Co T G
w7 ULOS ANGELESe CR 900120 RGN ! it s T
. BASEMENTRODOM 3-3119 . ‘ CL e et - -t
You MUST BRING *he fol]owmg with’ you y g " : L -

“Fhis lettér!. . SR R : e *:f_;r}hjd,;“~

‘Alien’ Reg‘xstratmn Cardi A ; e ! : ’:,-f":{

S L PICHARR Re RDGER

0 Any eviderice of Seléctive Servwe Regxstratxon R
® Any documents you have which you used in connection w1th any entr:eé)iﬁﬁﬂ'ﬁhﬁ@ﬁlté‘&swﬁ'eﬁkm
® Those jtems noted on the reverse side of this letter which are applicable to you.

PLEASI. BE PREPARED TU SPEND TWD TO THREF HOURS FOR COMPLETION OF INTEAVIEN

o mimmiman IMPORTANT - PLEASE SEE REVERSE




Form An-1os—Revmed . _' : UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE -

) u- Ly

- s i ? O 4 6 40 ' : IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE,
. Registration - . < e ~ ALIEN REGISTRATION DIVISION
. Number . ¢ " ) . PHIL.ADELPHIA. PA.

g . Lo

. ALIEN REGISTRATION RECEIPT CARD . To the Regxsttant' S

ke . : ~ Your regdistration under the Alien Regxstra tion Act,
- : . 1940, has been received and given the number shown above
, Mr. Ricardo- Montal ban Mer ino your name. This card i§ your receipt, and is evidence
s -C / o Mrs. A. B. Her poslheimer e only of such registration. In writing to the Department
fr o - of Justice about yourself, always give the number on
= ; . thxs card.

= Beverly Hills, valif.

% aro 10—16440-2
:l /7 3 4

)

Tty P :_“‘““““‘*-

lec to; f Regt

LR
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THONIE K TGN

'-.‘\

This Alien Registration Receipt
Card should be sent to the Alien
Registration Division, Department
of Justice, Philadelphia, Pa., (1) if it
is found; ér (2) if the person named
hereon departs from the United
States; or becomes naturalized, or
dies. :

Ll

16440~1

(SIGNATURE OF REGISTRANT OR TN REGISTERING THE ALIEN}

-

ADDRESS REPORTS—Read Carefully

The Alien .Regis'traiion Act, 1940, requires all resident aliens
to report each change of address within 5 days of such change.
Other aliens, for example: Visitors, students, and others not ad-
mitted for permanent residence in the United States, must report
their address every 3 months whether they change their address
or not. Prepared forms for such address changes and reports
may be obtained at any post office. A penalty of fine and im-
prisonment is provided by law for failure to make the required
reports. Address letters and reports to the Alien Registration
Division, Department of Justice, Philadelphia, Pa.

When reporting, give both your number and name.

IF THIS CARD IS LOST APPLY FOR DUPLICATE AT
NEAREST IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION OFFICE



/k (Signaturdof applicant)

Signed and sworn to before me on "l{ﬁ/ﬁ& -----------------------

(Date)

I have __0.0% ___ been excluded, remoyeq, deported, or granted voluntary:departdre from the/ United
States. R )/l L

3 %
S RG]y BT

* Border Crossing Card No. a8H066— Issued l‘ﬁﬂ;ﬁ'{') _______ Valid to __?/:‘ym .......

Admitted at on Inspector . e
JA.N 1 8 1943 REVALIDATIONS
(Date) - (Inspector) (Date) (Inspector)
)“““"(—61;';; -------- N ) (Inspector) (Date) (Inspector)
(Date) (Inspector) (Date) {Inspector)
oME l{l-';‘sg F JUSTICE F d
U. S. DEPARTME o 16-—42083-2 GPO orm approved. .
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE Budget Bureau No. 43-R054

(Rev. 11-5-45) .



ﬂpplication for

IONTALBAN~Merino, Ricardo o RESIDENT ALIEN’S BORDER
L -.._gMaMLM . CROSSING IDENTIFICATION CARD
a lawful permanent resident of the United States at o ‘(b)(-ﬁ)"
------------------------- !t“‘ Mlﬁ@&#ﬁﬁ’-ifmi&-“'
hereby make application for a Border Crossing Identification Card and furnish the following

information: Alien Registration No. 1] o111/ - K

Born on dﬁ\h"%"i%"" at 22338 y--Nele -
Sex _.___ alE Marital status - tharriel Occupation Aator

Read ‘“”9 _________ Write -84 —---- Nationality lesiee - - Height: _5___ 1y in,
Weight €5 1b. omplexmn ne&,-m& Hair __2%,BFf0, Eves Jppy—oome
Visible distinctive ( (g

marks or peculiarities m .....

Lawfully entered the United States for"permanent residence at m&aa— &iﬁ@iﬁﬂ.—c‘m
under the name of .. GO &

B, Toby-3y 19867 plens

I have noY---- been arrested, indicted, or convicted of any offense. ' '
. ' : 19—z683-2  *

Father: Conaro Hontsiban - - ¥othery Nicarda Horino
| Entry for perm. res. verified

as showw _M&é—--mié



Form AR-3 Registration

Yember 5201642

ALIEN REGISTRATION RECEIPT CARD

Ricordo M. Montalben

(9)(a)

Los Angeles, Calif,

KEEP.THIS CARD. Keep a record of the number.

S U]

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE.

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
ALIEN REGISTRATION DIVISION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

4

To the Registrant: L _

Your:registration under the Alien Registration .
1940, has been received and given the number shown at
your name. This card is your receipt, and is evidé
only of such redistration. In writing to th&Departth
of Justice about yourself, always give the number,
this card.

. 7
fro .

. - b *

GPO ’




This Alien Registration Receipt

Registration Division, Department
of Justice, Washington, D. C., (1) if
it is found; or (2) if the person named
hereon departs from the United
States, or becomes 'naturalized, or
die,s.

Card should be sent to the Alien:

ADDRESS REPORTS—Read Carefully

The Alien Registration Act, 1940, requires:all resident aliens
to report each change of address within 5 days of such change.
Other aliens, for example: Visitors, students, and others not ad-
mitted for permanent residence in the United States, must report
their address every 3 months whether they change their address
or not. Prepared forms for such‘'address chariges and reports
may be obtained at any post office. A penalty of fine and im-
prisonment is provided by law for failure to make the required
reports. Address letters and reports to the Alien Registration
Divisio Department of Justice, Washington, D. C.

Whén reporting, givé both your number and name.

u. s. GOVERND‘ENY PRINTING UFF!CE
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mmkgnm’ﬁﬂi-oz's «394 2
) DATE OF REQUEST OFFIGE NO.
16" 11 so 1600

Mexico & 2-

O 58 )
o

NAME

cC MONTALBAN
7Y M _Last
N -

First

RICARDO -

" . Middle

ILYHOIRRI
e Z

H:ERIN

1{""A’’ No. not available, {ill in the following :

~/¢ao

!&%
nyl"-L_ B

daxre

oatl_Jr Bl T Ioare oF entay
11/25/20 | 2[3/1946

brinted in u.su.r._ REMINGYON Ranp  P-17385

IW 4(e) viea $622 G4z .

%L’. O

)

-l mw‘&;' gt XPEDITIOUS HANDLING REQUESTED
sy BT el ellle °

ILE MUST BE RECEIVED IN DISTRICT OFFICE
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AN A ¥ | - *“ I
h Y * s . L4 -~
* - e , ® - setsre’ T
-~ T T S N -
‘ | o s N . . .| Consuldr.Section
. o o . ot ‘ 8 _lngeles, OaLL__gmia . At |y Mexico, D. F., Mexico.
-' ' T ortly that tho withl-oamed : . NONQUOTA I
PP _— . Ricardo WM Kerino ’ Q MMIGRATION VISA No. 522
) PR . AP : R % mwmtﬁabnited States at this port on the 8. 8., pate NOvember 26, 1945,
. . . . o | MA Plane XA-FEG . . L »
ST ’ A o on ll‘ oBruary 3,.1946 : SEEN: : The bearer,
.y SRR - oo 1 udw“mgpmdby mo and dgy (R ] Ricardo MONTALBAN y Merino,
- ' ; . . ; ot ) ’ . { whoisof ' MeXican
- o ' : tionality, having b oxmamgm
. een seen
8 :: : nonz:mtn ixgmi t un:i'ner :ubdivimon %ﬂmof
* : v ' = .| soction 4 of the Immlgration Aot of 1924,asamended, and -
c B A s . - ) isgmnted thisT Visap t to the provlsiom\
I”" ' N ) RECORD OF BSI . ! . Tha valldity of t.his Immigration Vian, expiren on ’ .
e St . 5 R . : ; " radmitted daoveall ‘March 26, 1946. . SN
. A . e - o 8 in-named fmmi; t luded P oL B " )
e S v o il The within f : waa{ ‘mn“dnn nppeal} e : R RN 3;
' N T U L S et . . L . - Alvin C. Detwiler
; RE I L : i _ [ . ) ) - </ Vice. Go_g_g_q]_ of the
, . . Chasrman BSI." " - United States aj Amerie
i s S sl
| : 4 \ “ . j ) N .
; “ o ; § ) RECORD OF APPEAL 21g98 f
‘ - — E Admitted -  Excluded |
N ia ~ ~ . p
' . 1. { 3 Date % i
8 \
). L “ ) - . . ah .
4 . 2 HE - . . . . \ ) M : . L
K e . . ' ! J
. ) ,;.- L ) : . R o 2 W 'Pmport No. - 14938 or other tmvel dooumepc
g " IR R %0—‘2#40% Q,JC:.L@;—.& N Endorsed to reside in the U, 8,
A 1 Insued to RicardoMQNTALBAN y Merino.}‘i"
. : H | Isuedby Mexican Foreign Office, 3
“ 3 Mexied, D. ®., Mexico.”
! : Date’ October 16, 1945. -
N , - , i  vaudunn  Ootober 15, 1946. 'y
V' N N o — Tnimigrati fim will_not entitlo the -
C ( i gy ) ;_pegooznm%m Iosuod 3"@»’?% United Btated
LrY . : f - | fon wival n the I?J‘xads%tz‘:%:m.:“m
. - L ble h
: " i :-?l‘on Laws. (Subdivision (g), seo. 2, Immigration :Act
N : ¢ ot 1034) \ o .
! . ! lanuant puinving uml |o—-im1-l 0"}%
, ' ' gerpr?nf Recordla-nof 2 4
: _,Qf?aahed in yicvr of G\’m'tplm‘un of such rpogrels LT




gmeman j’uremgn Sazrhm CNeeo
. Consular Section . . S
T . Mexico, D. F., Mexicoe

APPLICATION FOR IMMIGRATION VISA (NONQUOTA)

- undersignnd APPLICANT FOR AN IMM'IGRATIg]m VISA, being duly sworn, state that my full and true name is
]

' Rlcardo MONTALBAN.-y Merino Iam 25 - - years of age, of the male sex and
Spanish-Mexican . race; thst I was born omm 25th day of November, 1920, N
.. s -Mexieco, D. F., Mexico. . : ; that since reaching the age of fourteen years I have resided

at thefollowing places, during the periods stated, to wit: £T0m 195’4 to 1939 in Torreon, Coahuila, Mexico;
to 1939 to 1940 in Los Angeles, California; from 1940 to 1941 in I\Tew York Ncior.
from 1942 to 1945 in Mexico, D. F., Mexico. (b)(®) d

S » _‘That'lam%id} ndthemm&fmy'mh’ s o » Who was born
4 Los Angeles California ; and Tesides at Los Angeles, California. ' )
Thntthanames,datesotbuth,mdplm&ofmddmwofmyminorehﬂdmm

Laura, born in Los Angeles, Callform.a.

. (b)(6)
. ¢ _
g Tlu.t y. calling or occupa,ﬁun is M*Tle AG tor ; that my height is 5 feetand 11 inches; my complexion
; color of hair, dark brown ; color of eyes, broOwWn ; and that I bear-the following marks of identification:

None v':Lsn.ble _ sthat Tam ($202 1 to speaxBglish & Spanlsm}tqmd_

Egg;.; ighan,rlmd i o k to write English and Spenist ;that the names and addresses of my pare.nts are as follows: '
(Nams of 1angnaga or dislset) -

Mother, Ricarda Merino dé Montalban ; address, ‘1(0!(1)8011 -Coah, -
m;m Genaro Montalban., ; address, | Torreon ’ Coah .

. ) Thstneithmofmyparentsishvmg andthatthenameofmynmutmhhvemtheeounh—yfmmwhmhleumem ’

r . «,’ -, whos ml.@aonslupis . and whose address is o
I That my port of embarkation is Mexico, D. ., Lexico ; that I shall enter the United States at the port

. §{ o Oalexico, California f ; that myﬁmldesﬂnsﬁon beyond such port is Los Angeles Californiaissd

" that Ido NOT have a ticket through to such destination; that my waspaid forby myself !

_ whose address is  (0)(6) ; that Tintend to join {8E0F} /i Pe: Georgiana Belzer
f LTS i wAiGrdas 1 . Los Angeles, California. Lontalban.
{Qity, stute, street, mm ‘e

That my in to the United Statesis = 0O reSIde— - "
purpase in going ; and 1 intend to yems¥ poIr poves
that T have NEVEI been in prison or almshouse; that I have NevVer  been in an institution or hospital for the care and treatment

of the insane; that my {mother} FI",’:} nevelgen in an institution or hospital for the care and treatment of the insane; that I have
late, either f lly or informally. Torreon Coah.-Nov., 1938,

lied for an immig; or rt visa at any A
That, except as hereafter noted, I am not a member of an one of the (ollowmg classes of individuals excluded from adimission to the United
States nnder the tion laws: (l.) Idiots; (2) imbeciles; (3) feebl: ;5 (4) (5) insan: e persons; (6) ns ha.vm% had vamua
with constitutional psychopn.thm mfeno‘r.dvyE ) persons w1tI1 chronic ; sion:

l) vs.gra.nts (12) persons afflicted with cuberculom, (13) icted with a loathsome or dangerous

15) pof 1  who believé in or advocate the overthrow by force or violence of the Govemment of the United

tit.ntes- (Y inadmissible under the provisions of section 8 of the aet of Februaﬁ&, 1917; $19) persons inadmissible under the provisions of

the “An Act to Exclude and Expel from the United Stateg Aliens who are Members o histic and Similar Classes”, aj EE P‘

October 16, 1918, a8 a.manded by the act approved June 5, 1920; (20) prostitutes; (21) procurers; (22) contract laborers; (23) persons likely to .
become public charges; ( us{:etsons prevmusly deported or ordered deported and permitted to leave the United States voluntarily in hcsiubof deporta,-
pax 3

- ‘tion; (25) persons prevlo y excluded from admission to the United States at a port of entry; (26) p whose p
(27) unaccompanied children; (28) natxves of Asiatic barred zdne; (29) ilfiterates; (30) aliens meﬁglble to eitizenship; or (31) persons repatmtf
at the expense of the U. 8. Gov t

That I claim to be exempt from exclusion on a.ccount of the class or classes noted above, for the reasons following, to wit:
I am not a member 6f any of the excluded classes., '

That I claim to be a ta immi t, as defined by section 4 of the Immigration Act of 1924, as amended, and the facts on which such
claim is based are as follows, to wit:

- 4(C-~ ) I am a anonguota national born in the Republic c;f Mexico.

That I am aware that the Deportation Act of March 4, 1929, provides in that an alien who enters the United States in an illegal man-
ner, or who eludes exu.mmntlon or mspe(mon by nmmgrntmn oﬁ or who obtains entry to the United States by a willfully false or misleading

- or wilful t of & e by ﬁne or imprisonment, .or both' that the Immlgra.txon Act uf
1924 provides in part that & person : who knowmgly ms.kes under oath any t in any v:t or other document required
by the i n laws or reg issu - ghall be pu ble by fine or imprisonment, or both

Available d ts required by the I i Actof1924,asamended,mﬁledhmmthmdmdepnrthemof,asfoﬂuwa:

1.-Birth certificate.

2.-Police certificate. .

3.-Evidence of support.

4,-Certificate of issuing officer in lieu of Marriage certificate.

.

WHEREFORE, applyformilmmig'raﬁonVisaa.sa ta, 1 Fd P ‘tothepmvisinnsufthaImmxgraﬁonAetofw%,uj
Miea g0 /M A
(Bignaturelapplicant)

and sworn to beforeme this  26th  dsy ot November, 1945.

P
-

Fast | & o KIvin C, Detwiler
l o ACD/ese. - Vice Consul o the United States of Amari (/

16—10257~1  Y.5. GOVEREMENT PRINTING OFFICE




23-9730¢

) “u(
NIRRT -

/ZM«&J%M ..........

T certify that the within-named immigrant..............

arrived in the United Sta s%ls po% on the B

VYA
on ;-9—3? )..

and was inspected by me and duiy {%}9 _ﬂ
5 —

O Lt

V>SS GE S -
TteS

Ameri C 1

at._Lorreon, Coahuila, Mexico,

NONQUOTA IMMIGRATION VISA No. 1Q

Date Navember 28, 1938.

SEEN: : The bearer,

Ricardo Montalban
who is of Mexican
(Citizen or subjeot)
nationality, having been seen and examined, is classified
a8 & nonquota immigfant under subdivision (‘G ) of

RECORD OF BSI

admitted
‘The within- d immi t was{ luded and appeal}
‘ granted

Dite |

~ . Chafrman BSI.
RECORD OF APPEAL
Admittad Exeduded

Date - T

U. 5. GOVERNUEKT PRIRTING OFFICE 1—1097

i ‘4 ‘ol qhtz Imlp.igrgtion Act of 1924, as amended, and

is this T Visa p 1t to the provisi
of said abt.
The validity of this Immigration Visa expires on
Maroch 28, 1939, .

.Yice Consul .,
Uniled States of America.

Immigrant 1déntl.ﬁcn§ion card No. 523860 issued.

Passport No. : or other travel document

(Describe)
Issued to

Issued by
|

Date
Valid until

Note.—This Immigration Visa will not entitle the
person to whom issued to enter the United States if,
upon arrival in the United States, he is found to be
inadmissible to the United States under the Immigra-
tifon Iaa)ws. (Bubdivision (g), sec. 2, Immigration Act
of 1924,




ﬁﬁ‘&f“ ® American Consulate No._ 10

AT _Torreon, Coahuila, Mexico. ¢

APPLICATION FOR IMMIGRATION V]SA (NONQUOTA) Lo

I, ‘'the undersigned APPLICANT FOR AN IMMIGRATION VISA, bemg duly sworn, state that my full - and true name is

= , Ricardg Montalbdm jthat Tam: “18 vears of age, of male  .sexand
-~ S White (Mexican) race;. that I was born on the 35th . day of November 1920 ’ ,
;?‘H.,:\ . st Mexico City, Mexico. - ; that for'5 years immedintely preceding ‘this apphoahxm T have resided
TN at the following places, during the periods stated, to wit: B R
; - . ’ . . 4
gy Torreon, Mexico 1953 to 1938, . Lo i
That T am m,mdthenmofmy{g‘;f?“d}is' v mem—- - . SRR - ", who wis bom .
at , mom— ,andresldes at -————— . : .,
mnhenamas,datesofbixth,andpmmofresidenoeofmymmorehﬂdmnm o s : : ) 1
',- FA RN f\ ~ - .
5~ That my oallmg or occupation is student ; that my height is 5 feet and 9 inches; my complexion
i’""“d\a\r K. - 7 color of ha.u' dar k brovm color of eyes, brown H and that T bear the following marks of identification:
- BReoeo Lo : . ;
- L ‘; R L 'thatIum&&}tospeak SPRYﬁSh able Y 4 read
k]
- P and {88 Y 45 it the Spanish (b)(6)- ; that the names a.nd addresses of my pa.rents are as follows:
- amme of language or dialect) :
her, Bicarda ‘Merino- de Mdntalban ; address, —-- - - — - ) ,Torreon, L{exico.
e Fa er, Genaro Montalbam  § ;address, O " " *
‘That neither of my parents is living, and that the name of my nearest relative I in the country from which I- come is - R N
, whose relationship _————— and whose address is '
That my part of embarkation is Cod UATSZ or W.Laredo, Mexico. ; that I shall enter the United States at the port
o El Paso,or Laredoy Tex, ;thatmy final destination beyondsp ,, Los Angeles, California. .4
that Ido TOY have a ticket through to such destination; that my ¥ w&paid for by Genaro Montalban (father)
) . . ) ) . 3 (brother)
(b)) "he=eddesi Torreon, Mexico. ; that T intend to join {% (e)
whose address is , Los Angeles, Califd¥nia. . .
" (Clty, state, street, and number)
That- in to the United States is tud: , and I intend to remain indefin:ltely
. That-my purpose going ] 8 Yy an ni 3 timey

e -_that-I have RAVEYr been-in prison or almshouse; that Lhave _NE@VOT been in an institution or hospital for the care and treatment

: of the insane; that my f“m} {has }r© V@ Been in an institution or hospital for the care and treatment of the insans; that I have n@VeT

v been refused an immigration or passport visa at any American consulate.

r That, except as hereafter noted, I am not a member of any one of the following classes of individuals excluded from a.dmission to the United
. States under the i tion laws: (1) IdxatsL(2) mbeciles, (3) feeble—mmded (4) epileptics; (5) insane p () 5
th cb holism; $9 paupe (12 gmfesmoml

attacks of insanity; (7) ons with constity psy

beggars; (11) vagrants; (12) persons afflicted with tuberculosm (13) persons aﬁ'xcted with aloathsome ord riminals;

(15) pofygamists; (16) anarchists; (17) ons who belis ve in or advocate the w by force or violence of the Government of the United

States; (18) i_1‘1:e1-so 8 inadmissible under t! Eprovimons of secﬂon 3 of f.he act of Februs.r‘y 5, 1917, (19) persons inadmissible under the provisions of
d, “An Act to Exclude and Expel from the United States Aliens who are th and Similar Classes”, approved

1918 as amended by the ac usi)proved June 5, 1920- (2 ﬁmstitutes, (21) pr (22) tract lab (23) p ely to

become pubhc chm'ges- (%Wm previously depotted or ords to leave the United States voluntarily in lieu of d

tion; (26) persons previo y excluded from admission to the Umted States at a ort of entry; (26) persons whose paid by another;

(27) unaccompanied children; (28) natives of Asiatic barred zone; (29) i]litemtes, or (30) aliens ineligible to citizenshi
That I claim to be t from exel on t of the class or elmes noted a.bove, tor the reasons following, to wit: .

o

- That I claim to be a ta immigrant, as defined by

tion 4 of the Immigration Act of 1924, as amended, and the facts on which such
claim is based are as follows, to wit: - . I )

NONQUOTA=BORN IN MEXIGO.

That I am aware that the Deportatlon Act of Mamh 4, 1929 vxdel in part that an alien who enters the 'Uniﬁed. States in an illegal man-

ner, or who eludes exammxhon or mapectlon by nmmgra or who obtains entry to the United States by a willfully false or misi
representation or wilful t of & 1 fact be umshable by ﬁne or lmpnsonment, or both; an that the Immigration Act
1924 provides i in part thn'; a. person : who Iu.\owm§ly makes under oath any in any ap aﬁdavit or other document required .
by the laws shall be p bl by fine or imnr t, or both.
-
Available d ts requi “b’ytheT igration Act of 1924, nsamended,amﬁledhmwithundmadaputhmeof,ufoﬂows:
Birth certificate o o Exhibited:

Medical certificate = - ) Affidavits of support.
Good conduct certificate. : B :

. 2
o

B :‘mmrpnﬁ, T apply for en Immigration Visa as & ta i t to the provisions of the Immigratjon Act of 1924, a3
" e Z@,mm ot dpplicint) |

Subscribed and sworn to before me this S8th

dayof November 1938.

Search of files disclosed
yno adverse record.

_Vice Consul ofm United States of Americs.’

. 5. GOVERNKENT PRINTING OFFICE






